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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

e’ ““\: -~

f (Repd, under 3ocietics Registration Ant XXI of 1860)
i ? ; HEAD OFFICE
Pramull Adhyaksh : "Up. Pramukic Adhyaksh Sacretary Treasurer G. B. L. Charch, Ranchi
Bev. P, D. Soreng /‘/ Rev, Dr. M. Bage My, A, Lakra Mr. P. Tapnn li.lnrflmli'n Phone 23358
oo )8 [BL/KS5-BE, Das..... 25w e 1981
=
& %,
Rev.Pius Topne,
- Sy, Sect. - III D/ 243,
,«!"‘Ts/ A Bekare Steel Clty,
— rt Dhanbad,
4 ('“\ %\'\.‘ :
1 \,!r_ '“‘..Q ) . ‘ .
/é o X Reference: This office letter Wo.186/81, dated 24.3-1981.
‘;“1‘ /" L R R E R R T T YT
‘-

Dear Rev.Iophe,

: With reference to the letter referred to
above, I want te remind you to kindly depesit your P.F. and
Pension money to the K33 Treasurer Immediately. You have
admltted hefore me that you are keeping with you.It is against
our Church poliey and therefore kindly deposit the total smount
of both fands te the K83 Treasurer.

In order te help you, I caleculated your P.F.snd Pesnsion
contributions from Harch 1977 to December 1980, and accordingly
total mmount comes te Bs,3,079.80 ( Ripees threse thousand
seventynine and paise elghty } only. Kindly remit senn.

Eindly note that se long you ds not clear up the natter,
your P.F.& Pension contributisns will net be accepted here.
It will remain with your Parish Ireassurer, and as ssen as yenu
clear up, the treasurer will be directed te depasit direct to
K38 Tressurer. i -

L B N

Yours sineerely,
A ANV
.///f / }"/
s
{ Rev.B.Minz.)

PP & Pension officer,
G.l.L.Chitreh.

et

Treasurer - Ki3.
Parish Ireasurer -« Bokars.
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.o =0 THE GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH, JAMSHEDPUR
G ( The Whole Ghurch Registered ¢ July 30, 1921 under Societies Registration Act 21 of 1860 )
Chairman : Rev. J: Lugun - Office ; G, E. L. CHURCH
Gl Secretary ¢ Mr. M. Indwar NEW SITARAMDERA.
Asstt. Seeretaries ¢ Mr: M. Horo P. 0. AGRICO.
Mr. JAMSHEDPUR 831009

Tredsurer ¢ Mr. P.S. Sanga
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Office of the Secretary,GHEL Church, sB Anchal,Kadma, Khunti,

Meme Ne,672-573/8¢ ,pa;gg\ﬁhunti. the 17th Dec,'82, =

: T ‘ .. - o] {;f i o3 —— -II‘i
The Pramukih adhyaksh, | jféé /
GEL Church,Ranchi, \mmemff

Subjeet:~ Envelapes for Atam Palan Dan.

_ It has boen obhserved that , Atam Palan Dan envelspes .
ars net supplied te Ilakas in time as result the Very purpese xulzixd
raising an incens fer the X62 is éef&gte&. Therefers,5, B, Anchal ;
has taken a eision in its last mesting hold at aumiii orx’ 11th & 12%

‘Deea, '80 stating that the oiuvelopss (for said purpese he supplied 23
te Llakas direect in the Vary yYivst wesk of Lent every ux year,ihis

- deeisisn be taken nete of and virtually acted upon in tuture, b

Tours Hifceraiy,

] & e O

%& aEe ta!},)(}ga’[ga

- 548, fnehal,

Capy ve ﬁe&d Acceuntant,Gfl Chuoreh,Ranchi feor infermatien
and neediul,
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office of the S3cretary, G.E.L,Church, S.E.Anchal,Kadma,Khunti.
Memo No.l457-468/80 i Dated Khunti, 30th April, 1980

To
The Ilaka Chairman,
Burju/Amlassa/Tokad/Govindpur/Marcha/Takarma/Koronjo/
singbhum/V, Bangal/Calcutta.

Subject :- Audited report of accounts of Anchal and Ilakas.,

Dear Sirs,

Ap per rule of Income~tax every year our church has to submit
audited report of accounts of the Anchal and Ilakas to the KSS. Similar
report for 1979 is yet to be cubmitted., You are all requested to get
tour accounts audited by Chartered Accountant and submit the report to the
KSS as early as possible, There should be no delay in this respect.

Yours faithfully,
: gy
STru
Secretary,
Copy to:i=- . : GEL Church, S& Anchal,
1. Head Accountant,GELC,Ran chi,
2, Treasurer,;SE Anchal,Bano for information
and needful.

e



Ls
L d

'23“
T

office of the mm.ﬁﬂ- Church, SE A M.Imm }
Memo No.358-363/80 '- Dated Kmunti, 29th April'8), \_‘

Rev. Elias TepnoglowaromyOrissa Anchal is posted nt'lll”
Tokad Ilaka in the 8,5,Anchal with effect from the st of May'80,
His main concern is %o be inecharge of farming the church land,
Alougside of it Be will render pastoral servige in cengregations
.rm'rmnmummmumumm
Chairman,

It is evident that he canmet join the poat from the date
said above due to delay in pﬁm Therefore,; he should join his
post at his earliest,

: Sinee it is a case of mmmm Mor. therefore h.ts
TeAe will be met by the KSS,

He id directed to bring with him Mlmsim letter and .
LePCs Also he ahauld submit his joining rnpwt the wndersigned,

.H‘SnmaJ

: Secye
GHL, Church,SE m LS Y
Kadma,Khunti,

Copy tose
P ramikh Adhyaksh.t}ﬁ.fz.‘tmnia
\/£ Head Accoumtant, ¥

g. Ilaka Chalruan, » ?M.

o Llaka " " Karimati,
e Adhyak ghy SEA,KadnasKhunti,
6. Adhyaksh,CHLC, Rajgangpur,Orissa

for infermation and needful,

w.80
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Chairman
TKL Ghurch Ansndpur Parish

g Fost Rajanendpur
‘Blughbhum

To :
THE PRAMUKH BDHYAKSH -
&.E. L. cHuRey K.s.

THE RESpECTE) 3IR.
CHRIST '

-2 OREE T

REv.PD.soRENg_
S RANCH, :

Ve ?. ‘g’:'.;'.\gﬁ
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cffice of the Secvetary,eil Churcl,si Anchalekaduesiwitle
Meme Nos39ebl/50 - pated &hwﬂ. the 28tk mwcg@,

2o /é\\

Heve Helleamjh,
&W-Mﬂtw

m‘“'lﬂ _;_-.- '

mmmmwwmuw&&um ;
!‘r«m the ﬁ.w.m on iuua-mm tran afary anthorities of m* _
"'tmn'mplmdhnat\m ntmmttnptwww. ﬁ.&
Wﬂmmmmww#vm'm.wm are :
directed te jein your post from tie date suld abeves You should
mﬁm%&&ywmaﬁuhghtmwuﬂm e
_mm&m mm mlmumw&.&&

WMMW1MM sucee s

=

Yours Fuimly. '

WWWt
Mm mm.

Copy ki-' o :
toRav, m hm.m-kah.n.w.mm.
2o Pramdd Adbyakeh,Gil. ChurehRanchie
, Hoad Accountant, il Churehyhanchie.
by Reve KeBoryilaks Chairwan,Vest Dengals
ull 5- WM,W.W for Mumtm eungd um.



Office of the Adhyaksh,G.E.L,Church, S.E,; Anchal ;Kadna,Khunti,

Memo No, 28-29/80 Dated Khunti, the 25th January'80.,

Te ﬁ;‘“
The Treasurer,K.S, qe,;

G.E.L.Church,Ranchi, i:fi;//f

Subi- Payment of J.M.B, bill for Construction and for
January 1980,

Dear Sir,

The bills under reference have been forwarded te you
from oeur Anchal Office, Please kindly transfer the Amounts to
the UBLI A/C. of the S.E,Anchal, The name of the A/C, is
" G,E.L.CHURCH] S.B.ANCHAL FUND," (UBI A/C. Ne.9324 ).

Yours SVerely-,
Moy

778 2
Adhyak sh
GEL Church,SE Anchal,

Kadma, Khlmtin
CI ::‘ t@ LR §

Head Accountant,KSS O0ffice,
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Offhee ef the Seerstary,GEL Chureh,SE Anchal , Xadma, Kbunti.
liemo No.%RERA 1050~1052/79 Dated Kmunti, the 19¢h Dee. 79,

‘Bev, C.B,Adud,Property Officer,
8+ 5, Anchal , Pudi, | G

mjwﬂ- 50% inceme frem Rympmxt Petrel w

It is leamt that the S.E.anchal is net getting 509

 dngeme from the Fetrsl Fuwpief Purulia,Chaibassa and Chakradhars
» As per arrangement with the K88 we have te get it anmually,.
efore, yeur kind attention is drawn te it fer the needful,

Yours Sincerely,

w@ HSavnmcl

@ ; ’ e a Secret MR Ean
o e o i e

VOobyto - Wl Treaswver kes GELE, Ranaa £
ook i\“\'uv mation and weod &rﬂl :



< The Bossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam, (S.E. Anchal)

SINGHBHUM ILAKA
( Regiscered : July 30. 1921 under Sociecies Registration Act 21 of 1860 iy

CHAIRMAN - TREASURER . Asst, Secretary : SECRETARY :
Rev. |. Lugun Shei M. Indwar Shri P. S, Sanga, Shri B. Topno, B. A,
G. E. L. Church, XN, 181, Sidhgora, L4/1, Duwarka Road, _ F-10, Govt. Colony,
New Sttaramdera, Road No. 18, Burmamines, ; South Paric

lamshedpur-831 009 mshedpur-831009 Jamshedpur-631007 Jamshedpur-831 001

Ref. No. [ Date

Vepo s*{-}w! S e o,., Rs /m/,——
@ycamby—om/b Taricang QQV\»C/(_A/: o~
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*“The Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam, (S.E. Anchal)
SINGHEBHUM LAKA
( Registered @ July 30, 1921 under Societies Registration Act 21 of 1860 )

CHAIRMAN TREASURER : Asst, Secretary @ SECRETARY
Rev., J. Lugun Shei M. indwar Shei P. 8. Sanga, Shri B, Topno, B. A,
| G.E. L Church, XN, 161, Sidhgora, L4/1, Duwarka Road, F-10, Govt. Coleny,
New Sltaramdera, Road No. 18, Burmamines, ! South Park
Jamshedpur-831 009 lamshedpur-831009 tamshedpur-83 1007 - Jamshedpur-831 00|
ReloNew . . . Date: - L Al S
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Repd, under Societies Registration Act XX of 1860)

HEAD OFFICH

Pramit kh Adhyakah Up. Prawukh Adhvaksh Secretary Treasurer G. Bs L. Church, Ranchi
Rev. P, D. Soreng Res. Dr. M, Bage Mr. Al.nl.rg\ Mr. P. Topno BiharfIndia Phone 23358
s 1
B I s et e e . .-! )’__“" ; Date '/vﬁ‘ /r/ ??
Ammm—y— - '=I
7 .

B. 0 LA {’isvt. Ranchi.



COSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, uader Societies Registration Act XXI of 1360)
HEADN QFFICE .
Pramukl Adbyakai Uip. Pramukh Adhyeksh Secretary Treasurer G. By L. Church, Ranchi
Hev, P, I} Soremg Rev. Dr. M. Bage Mr. A. Lakra “. Mr. P. Topno Bihar,"lmlin. Phone 23358
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Repd, under Socleties Begistration Act XXl of 1860}

HEAD OQFFICE
FPramukh Adliyaksh L. Pramukh Adfyaksh Secretary Treasurer G. Bu L, Church, Ranchi

Bev. P, D). Soreng Bew, Dr. M, Bage Mr. P. Topno Biharflndia Phone 23358

Baf + No. mﬁ /Jhg/?g Darel&‘mg?g

Rev, H.8. Guria, Tl L
¢/0 My Shanti Prekash Tirkey,
Bahadur Line - 2,

Port Blair, South Andeman

Dear Pastor,

I was in receipt of your letter dated 1.8.79
from Colcoutta. You have requested me to send you a sun of
B 200/= (Three hundred) onlye.

As you are entitled to get only travel expenses,
which I have already pald to you, I do not know what for you
are asking this further sun.

_ Please inform us what are your expenses'.- Then only
we will consider whether to pay this amount to you or not.

I hope you are getiing well.
With Yishusshay,

Yours ﬁ%}j}c erely,

£ ' {4
A w%fm" t?}l e.
(Se SHENGRA)
Head Accountant
GEL Church
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THE GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH, JAMSHED PUR.
{ The Whole Church Registered : Juiy 3 1 921 under So ejaes Registration Act 21 of 1860 )

p UN

———— Office; G.E. L, CHURCH

Chairman 1 Rev, J. Lugun
ERA,
Gl, Secretary 1 Mr. B. Topno. B. A, :E‘: i::::;;mn
Assit. Secretaries  + Mr. M, Indwar. J.AM'SHEDPUR:-S
Mr, P, 5. Sanga. 3
- 009.
Treasurer : Mr, M. J. Topno. BN CODSr 3
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THE GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH, JAMSHEDPUR.

{ The Whole Church Registered il 34 921 under Societies Registration Act 21 of 1860 )

Chairman 1 Rev. J. Lugun Office ¢ G, E. L. CHURCH

G, Secretary i Mr, B. Topno, B, A, NEW SITARAMDERA,
Azstt. Secretaries 1 Mr. M. Indwar. F. O. AGRICD,

M. P. 5. Sanga. JAMSHEDFUR=9.
Treasurer ;o My, M, J. Topno. FPIN CODE — 831 009,

Ref. No.
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Gossner Ghangelical Lutheran Chnreh in Chotanagpue & Assam
CALCUTTA PARISH )
C/O’ UNION CHAPEL, 137, LENIN SARANI, CALCUTTA.700013

Chairman : ~ Hony. Secretary :
Rev. |. AIND

s Mr. B. TIRU
Suite Na. 3, 5, Mullen Street,
37(5, Dr. Suresh Sarkar Road Calcutta- 700020

. Calcutta-760014
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O FMCE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES
E : G. E, Li CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR AND ASSAM
g f iRegistered LUnder Socisties Begis!'n Act XXI of 18&0)
| f Head Office R
" G, B L. CHURCH
RANCHI, BIHAR/INDIA
Phone-23338

Refaigjigzﬁ?é/%qhijhﬁ

e d97
D
To,
The secretary
Lutheran ﬁmiie School,
Sarnatolye.
8ir,

As desired baf the Sarnatoly Mandli Panch and recommended by the
Chalrman, $ama’£oly p art;
measuring mi Nortl
» Bast West on the NorthH'ar

. under SeBlAnchal , Gef.l.Church a plece of land
- the East - 526' North South on the West 445'
230" Wast West on the South more or less
measuring three acres s alloted for the proposed Lutheran Middle school
at Sarnatoly as per following Schedule of Lande

Thana 4= Murhu, P.C.Khunti. Dist- Ranchi
Thana Roes & 262
Khata Noe 111
Plot Nos 1110 part

Area = 3 acres as described above and as per site plan enclosede

North- Own Land
souths Ranchi-Simdega Roade

i ' wa.n_



” Head Office

_OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF PROPERTIES

&
e

G. E. L. CHURCH
RANCHL BiHAR/INDIA
Phone-233358

Rel=t T Dared N L

xﬁL -
{ PJTOPRO )
Sﬁmwg

Board of Properties i
G Bl Lhurch ﬁ_ﬁ

Assame




Phoﬁe: 618-322
SERAMPORE COLLEGE

Founded by Carey, Marshman and Ward. 1818
Incorporated by Royal Charter, 1827

- REVEREND M BAGE, PH D (BErRLIN) SERAMP ORE : HOooGHLY
VICE-PRINCTPAL WEST BENGAL
DEPARTMENT OF THEOLOGY InNDIA
P 712 201
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{Regd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1B60) HEAD OFFICE

Pramukh Adhyaksh Up. Pramulkh Adhycksh Secretary Treasurer | 1 {3, B, L. Church, Banchi
Rev, Samuel Barla Rev. P.D. Soreng Mwﬂ!w{\\ Rev, N. Bhuinya 5 | “Biharflndia Phone 23358

v T4 T 1218

(/ / 5 — ..'bﬂdu_l 339,1973

Te _

Rev.D.Hemrorm,

Chairman, Jamshedpur Parish,
Dear Sir,

As per your request, I am sending by regisieréfi pest a
Cheque Ne. 740515 dt. 17.7.78 drawn en United B&nk.af-iﬁ§ia, of an
amount of Rs 55000=00(Fifty fime thousand) enlg. .

This i1s the constructien grant received from Gessq\&r Hisésien
for Jamshedpur Chuech Building. | 1

It nay please be noted that some ameunt appmx;lxmately
Rs 5000/- 1s retained here in the K8S Treasury. '
i After correct calculation the remaini.ryg smunj’f!é':iwill- be paid

|
b
1

to you in due time.
Thankin&‘; y@uo
Yours sincerely,

bl ®/ T

ead AccountentiyK3s,
'GEL Church.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL' LUTHERAN CHURCH
| IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

{ Regd, nnder Socieiies Registrotion Act XXI of 1850) fEAD  QFFICE

mm— G. B L. Church, Ranchi
Rev.3.Barla Pramukh Adhysksh. O\ M i
Refi No. %ﬂ?ﬁ&&‘l& . : , ' Darslﬁth?“b' 77
S,
Bav.L.Topne
G8L Church Govindpur
P.0.Govindpur,Ranchi.

Dear Rev.ToDno,

s Drawing your sttention towards this office letter Wo.
28/77/3°R-26 dated 22 Jan.77 I regret to note that you have falled to
deposit the sum of Rs.1200/- as directed by the Property Bosrd.

- You know the urgency of court cases and uny delay on
this matter will bring sdverse result,as this is the case of appesl
againe=t t:__ke loat case. : :

You are therefors directed to please de sit the said
smount of Rs.1200/~ iswediastely without any Mirther delay with the
Hoadl Acett.K33. _

Thanking you,

o i _r,'/’/ y Yours sincarely,
,/J ¢ - *

{Rev+8.Barla)

Pramkh Adhysksh

ce: l. Mansger P.3. gELChurch Ranchi.

A

/A
2.Head Acctt.KSS. § ¥ITH refarence to this
; { office Na.quoted sbove.
3.Adhyeksh 88A ¥



OFFICE
¢f the Supervisor, Lutheran Schools, GELC, SE Anchnl.xhﬁfv
No. |0/P_77 Dated Khunti, 9th Feb.'77.
To

The Pranukh Adhyaksh,
G.E.,L, Church, Ranchi.

Sub jecti= Thh sus of 1300 DM from the Hesdmesgter, Grund-
und Hauptschule, Immenstaad, West Germany,

Sir,
I have to state that an offer of the zbove sum was

made for 35 schools in the Koronje Ilzka for purchase of
teaching aids. As regards expenditure of the amount I
have been authorised and made responsible, In this respec!
1 enclose herewith copies of two letters which I think
will make the position clear. Firstly, my letter dated
November6'76 and secondly, Headmaster, Grund-und Hauptsch:
~ule, Immenstaad's letter d/ 22,11.76.

Yours sincerely,
HSE oot
2.7

Bupcrviigr.7

Lutheran Schools, GELC,
e

Copy to (1) Dr. C.K.P, Singh and (2) Sri S, Bhengra, Heac

Accountant for information and needful,



=TRUE__CQPY

Grundeund Hauptschule Immenstaad, den 22,11,1976
7759 Immenstaad

Mr. H, Samad

GLL. Church, SE Anchal, Kadma

P¢0, Khunti, Dt, Ranchi(Bihar),India,

Dear Sir,
Thank you very much for your letter with its exact description af
the schools where our money is to be used,
We are happy to assist in helping a small number of Indian school
children to obtain better schooling,
The suw of 1300 DM has been transferred to account numbser
C D a/c. Noo,1564
GEL Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
United Bank of India, Ranchi Branch, Ranchi,

I hereby authorise you to me this money in the way you have suggeste=
¢d for the 5 named schools and to purchase teaching aids,

I would appreciate your acknowledgement of receipt of this sum; I
would also appreciate your leting me know how the money has been
used,

3 5\
Yours sincerely, Yp$* dﬁfx wvwébq - ,'%:ﬁ
‘L' o{“a& :a. o
8d Ha e AW A I ;& R 8
/u dn“t:r & 9 Vd}/ ¥ 4 Qi\\fﬁ%" :
2@agma s : PN Tk Cr, =
i ﬁﬁﬁ&qgf-ﬁ - ‘Nx&

e QN 4D

LN

.*------“‘------—---------------------------ﬁ--%--’-------_-----



B e 'gggE COPY

From: Sri H, Samad,
Supervisor,
Lutheran Schools,
G.E.L. Gh&lrch. sﬂuth-E& st Anchel »
Kadma, P,0., Khunti, Dt, Ranchi, Bihar, India,
Dated Khunti, November 6,76,

An die
Grund-und Hauptschule,
Immenstaad,
C/o Rektor Hanssen,
7759 Immenstaad, West Germany.
Dear Sir,

It gives me much pleasure to let you know that Mrs, Hecker met me on
5th November'76 at my house at Khunti and talked to me outlining points which
are to be communicated to you before you send the offer of money, According
to her su%&ﬂstiun I furnish you with necessary details as given hereunder;e
I_6Same of schools for which teaching aids to be supplied:-

(1) Lutheran Middle School, Koronjo, P.0, Koronjo, Dt, Ranchi, Bihar

(2) " " " Ambapani, P,0. Jampani, Dt., Ranchi, Bihar
(3) " " " Kereya, P,0. Kereya, Dt, Ranchi, Bihar
(4) " U, P. " Kahupani, P,0, Jampani, Dt., Ranchi, Bihar-
(5) S ¢ <l " Kutniya, P.0. Jampani, Dt, Ranchi, Bihar

II_Bank A/c No, of the G E L Church through which money to be channelled:=

G E L Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
C D Afc. No,1564
United Bank of India, Ranchi Branch, Ranchi.

III_Account of money:-wWhen money has been received and teaching aids have

been purchased I shall submit to you an account with copies of vouchers,
Copies of the account shall be sent to Pastor Hecker and President of the
G E L Church also,

7V Authority to purchaseidédéhimagdh and supply teaching aids:-
Your letter should explicitly give me authority to deal with the money.
Then I shall be responsible for its account., This be kindly kept in view,

With sincere christian greetings and thanks,

Yours sincerely,

Cortifoesd b bt o bous . i Sxdiail
fﬁ$aﬂm¢5h&€ - ( H. samad )
9.2.77 6.11.76



_ Pl o
To j f"Lj \} _
The Agent L e S
United Commercisl Bank \\‘ e GEL Church KedmsyKhunti,
Ranehi BranchyRanchi g
. Ranchi 28¢10:764
Dear gir,

I have opened a new 5.B.acceunt in the name ef Nicoiin Bhuiya
by depasitlng cash of an amoint ¢f Hs.60/= enly and a cheque ef an
amount of Rs.5000/- enlys ¢ 25. lo. 76 &N

5
X
\\

I want withdrawal by cheque.XKindly issue ne a cheque ﬁeﬁkf
eentaining 10 cheques and send the cheque bock along with Pa&s Beek
through the bearer Shri Daud Aind wheose signature is attested Pelew.

&
Yeours fai@hfulii}\ :
| Wiy Ve
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Gossner Ehangelical Euil}eran Chureh in Chotanagpue & Assam

CALCUTTA PARISH

/O UNION CHAPEL, 137, LENIN SARANI, CALCUTTA.700013

. SN
Chairman : Hony. Secretary :

Rev. . AIND = Mr, 8. TIRU

Suite No. 3, / ;7 5, Mullen Street;

37/5, Dr. Suresh Sarkar Road Calcutta- 700020
Calcutta - 700014

Dated the 17 =4=_ .19 76.

e
LY
% e e e hign R weelie T
be very mueh grateful to you, if you
very kindly expedite the action regarding opening of a Bank
o “‘ﬁ‘i’ 1 53 l oy e T e G e o S N i 7- 1 AT T E::f" +4 el 2
;i'-,',_c\d’ol.',}__- TR ‘i, A]."'; Nane i LV .'.1(_" L}' ol 9 dd i il..l; £ {l:uluu |95 5 e e 0 Bl el £
ours faithiully,
i ¥
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GOCON™R RVANGFLICAL LUTHTRAN CHURCH RANCHI.
OFFICE OF TH™ ACTING PRAMUEH ADHYAKSH
~ GTL CHURCH RANCHI.

Noe28/76/508-145 Ranchi 25th Feb.78.

To _
‘Rev.H.Bhuinya
Adhyekeh *TA.Khunti.

Dear “ir, i | = :

A It ic a matter nf great pleacsure that a definite agreement
haz heen arrived~at throngh the Informal talke held among the repre-
eontatives nr re~ponecible leadere af the 4™L Chureh under the chalr-
manehip of the Acting Pramkh Adhyakeh G™L Church »n 19th and 20th
Peb, 1976 at Ranchi. i ' i :

e The agreefient opene the way out from the precefit draltlock in
the "L Church cau«ed by unavnidahle and obvion= clrcum~tances.It i=
agreed upon that:-

{(a) A new conectitntion be drafted and implemented. = :

(b) The K°® be Tormed which under the chairmenchip of the fcting Prae
mukh Adhyakeh Rev.Dr.CKP “ingh will arrange for drafting asnd
inplementation of the new eonstitution by 10th »f July. 1975.

There 1e atleast comething for the G"L Chtirch to step cnward.

But there i« «f{il]l a matter to be taken intn enn-ideratinn,the matter
of finance.It 1« a Tact that all paymente paysble from the K®® treasury
have been withheld with effect from Jemuary 1976.The only reacon to
withheld 1= that there is no sufficient money available in the K¢¢ fund
Of couree there ies balance money in B8"L a/c,come in P.B.s/¢ and Tdn.s/c
But most of the balance have been utiliced in other items of expenses
«uch a= K°® Central Budget expeneces,loans,;deficit and =c on.Unlees the
money for these expen=es 1z found out or arranged it 1= surely not wisa
to go on paying.Aleo it i= not advi=able to pay only «ome departmente
nnder K% ; after all a father ie responeible for all of hle =one not
partiecularly for eowme.® that ie thie,the payakimmente have been =tp-
pped.if 1t goees on like thie for another month how can the K®° proceed
oy ; i .

. "Tn proceed on the matter mf finance i« more important snd the
Anchals af the G"L Church are concerned in it.There ic a noed of fll

‘and honeet cocperation from all Apchale,without which there will be a

diffarent kind of dradleck which will he marée dangernus than the pree
viens one,In the year 1975 the Anchals'® support to"the K°° wa- very
poar in relating tn dirfarent contributione~.llere ic 2 ctatement of
differant contributisne of "outh Tact Anchsal which will explain how the
Anchal behived in the year 1975,

Particiligr~ Amount received in 1875 farget amount in 1975
l.Atan Pslan Dan Re, 7095,78 Re. 204 000. 00
2.Contribtion to '
Thenlngiecal Tducation nil 34200. 00
A.Honey fetching buildg.
ineome 502 nil 2,400.00
4.Landed property ine-me50% nil 19800400
5.Lnan= under Anchal jurie-
diction nil 19, 000,00

loAtan Palan Dan:- The deposited Atam Palan Dan includes 1974 collec-
tione aleso.Which mean= only a ~um of about R=.6000/-for the year 197§
hae up till now been eent to K™® treasury from Anchal.lt may be neted
that a eun of sbout Re, 14000/-wae received from "7 Anchal in the ysar
1970 when there 1s a rate of He.l/-per femily,and now when the rste

increased to Ra.2/- per fanily a e«un of atleast Re.20000/- ie expected
from the biggeet Anchal of the GTL Church.It 1e a dicappointment whéen
we receiveyonly Re.8000/« this year. Govindpur,Tinghhum,Burin,Amlsessa

Qf}}‘lt\ PP




~

Page-2.

Koronjo,Tokad,Takarma and JMB field have eent Atam Palan Dan in one -
or twe in-talmenta.In=pecting them reaconably it ie clear that atlea«t
half of the eollected amount ie «till lying with Ilakas or Anchalelt
ie the duty of the ®™ Anchal to check up and find out where this= money
has gone to.There ies no Marcha Ilaka in the list of Ilakas who paild
,and we received lees amount from Burju Ilaka and Tokad Ilaka,

2.Contribution to Theol.Institutione;- 5
There ie a resolution of X°°® 4t.21.1.75 that r~ach Pari®h
ehould pay R#.100/- in 1975 for the expenees of Thenlogicallnetie
tutiona.It ie remarkahle that none of the Pariches of “7 Anchal
pald thie ammunt to the K®° .Where ie the Anchal cooperation in
thie reepect ? '

3.YMoney fetching building inecome:- - ¥
: There are two =~uch building- in “outh Ta~t Anchal,ocne at
Khnti and the other at Chaibaea,The rent of the above buildinge
“misht have been conllected cinece 1972, half of which was to be depo-
aited in the k""" treaenry,but the K°° 412 not receive.d «un of
Res 2400/« promiced for the-year 1975 was alen nnt recelved. How
the Anchal acesunte for thie negligence ? “ e

4.Landed Property incometle
, “ince many year~ the income from landed propertis= of
dsvindpur,Marcha,“arnatnli,Diyankel,Koronjo and Tujur 1= kept with
+he Anchal and no 50% of the above income has been =ent to K&,
According to promise a sum of atleast R«.2400/- wae to be handed
over to the K¢ but nothing came into K° hand.

5.Loane:-There are several High “choole within the Anchzl who have
not refunded the lo even after two yeare.””™ Anchal alen took a
1nan of Re.1000/={of Benedictien and R=.204.85 for stamionbr{ that
1e «t1ll due to be paid back.A total loan of Re.19018.37 ic lying
within the juriddiction of the Anchal.The Anchal did not even try
to get it refunded. 4

s I repeat that unless the amountes payable to K which
are =t1ll with the Anchal ie deposited honestly and faithfully,the-
K®® ha= no alternative but to die 2 natural death. Kindly take irme-
diate step to procure all the outetanding amount and send 1t before
10th of March 197G.

Wiehing for your cooperation,

Youre eincerely,

2 i s B
(Rev.Dr.CKP “ingh
2 , Actg.Pramukh Adhyak-h
cet Treasurer “"Anchal, g"LCmarch Ranchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

( Regd, under Societies Registration act XXI of 1860 )

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH g - HEAD OFFICE

REV. DR, C. K. PAUL SINGH 4 G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY ; /' Bihar(India

REV. P. D. SORENG - / Phone : 23358

TREASURER
REV. M. JOIO

23 June 1975. |

To,

sesersREne ‘..C....%ﬁ;.......l

v -o{%f%’%’alo‘:%i o;'!: 043 M
o..oﬁ@%mfoiosigcm’fé;.oo.

Subte

Dear Sir/Madam, 4
You have been granted a losn of Ps é“.’%(’.".';’%:{f‘:“"’.if..z

Kan. Labaw /7o
.mpﬂt of the ES® fund en the ples that the loan would be refunded

en or befeore 31lst lay 1976.
It 1= n?_nttul the above said loan has not been

refunded till this day the 23rd of June, 1975.
| I request you to kindly refund the loan on or befoie

30th June, 1975. Failing which the necessary step may be taken te

realise the loan.

Yours feithfully,

Treasurer, G.E.L.
m,iuahl.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Kegd, under Sovieies Regisiration act XXI of 1860}

HEAD OFFICE

G, B. L. Church, Ranchi
Bihal'}'lndia

Phone : 23358

ACTING PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH
REV, DR, €. K, PAUL SINGH
SECRETARY

REV. P, D. SORENG
TRUASURER

BEV. M, JOIO

174 Juney 1975,

| 4 m % ﬁlﬂw “‘ &‘ BOO00 w my. .Mﬁ is P .
- senstrue %im sx Bm-xam Ew‘m,, Gaakradherpure

: . mm wmta and scknovledes

Phe s e, R,

Dig 1206.78
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

Pramukk Adhyabah —Rav, 8. Barla { Regd, ander Socleties Registration Act X X1 of 1860 } HEAD COFFICE
e, Pramukh Adhyabsh—~Rev. P.I).Soreng G.E L. ‘Chusch. Hasehl
Saoretary —Mr. A. Lakra : N -—\ - Bibar{india
i e D hmons A RN _ Phome 23358
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THE
GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM
SOUTH - EAST ANCHAL

Rev. N, BHUINYA, Adhyaksh Office: G.E. L. Church, Kadma,

Rey. C. B. AIND, Up-Adhyaksh & P. ©. KHUNTI

Shri H. SOY, Secretary : (RANCHI)

Shri B. TOPNO, Treasurer
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/ﬂf\\ From:- Shri B, Topno,
G-22, Govt. Colony,

/ é South Park,
Tamshedpur - 1.

To Dated, 31st. August, 1974,
Shri 8. Bhengra, Hd. .Accttas

Ka8 Office,

G.E.L. Church, Ranchi,

Subject:- Andit of Church Accounts by Chartered Accountants.

Dear Shri Bhengra,

In continuation of my letter in July'74 agafn I am reminding you

to do the needful on the above subject. If the Cash Books of Ilaka
and Anchal have already been audited then pleage hand-over the

same to Rev, D, Hemrom, If not yet done them please ask the auditors
to complete the same within this week. So that I may be able to
bring them back on second S&turday the 14th. Sept.!'74 without fail.
Ag the entries in the both the @ash Books are pending since May'!'74,
also I am to ilssue the receipts for all the smounts received by me
since May last. You will understand my difficulies in completing
all these things.

Secondly, I am really surprised to see that no body is interested
in gubmitting the return as asked by the Income Tax Department.
Every one responsible ghould know that the Income Tax Department
is now very much vigilant in the returns submitéfimg by the parties.
But all our leaders sre rather sleepigg and only interested in the
power politics. They little care that thelr accounts be maintained
~in 2 proper way and be audited and the resuired return submitted in
due time. I am also seeing that you too are also not so much inter-
ested. It should have been your duty.to remind the authorities of
the urgency and importance of the return or you could have taken
the initiative youmselveg, Anm way please send my books to the
auditors gince they are lying there for such a long time, I wish
that atieast T =m masy ¥® not be blamed for the lapses done by the
authorities, who are after their own interest only.

We are 211 well and hope thils will find you all in cheers,
Yours Siﬁﬁfraly,
e Wl 2 A 2
CHL ey
("B, Topno )/
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DFPICE OF THD YRBASURER, G, L. CHURCH, 8.8, AVCHAL, JAMSERDPUR,

e Dt. 14th. September, 1.

o

The tdhysksh, 8R4, ,
Gaﬁw j ﬂhﬁr@h’ Ka&m&
ANt

T anm gorry that ¥ could rot feet you lagt time on 8073 zt
Hanehi Yecsuse it wes raining heavily in the morning ¢i11 7 a.m,

Now, I em coming to Tokad via Renchl on P=D=73 and lesve the
Cegh Books & Piles st Renchi snd will give my explenations to the
fuditorg on 29072 gfterncon on my wey back, %o T reguest you to kindly
drow the J¥R money =nd teke it @long with you to Toked, where T intent p 4
to pey the seme to Rev. I. Guria, Supervigor 014 JMB, the szlevy snd
eonsolidated bills of ceptember, 1073,

Perhaps you have not hesrd thet the heavy reins of lst Sept,
brought Tlood in Kharkhel River » Which is about 400 vds. sway from the
colony snd flooded the evleny on Sundey night., 4% sbout 3 st night we ha
to go out of our houses with »il ouw belongings to a safer place. The

flood water entered oud guarters st 9,45 ot rightand remeined thers 111
2:Bp1. next day, In my guariter, the flood water wes waist deep, fortunate

«1¥ I hed removed 211 my belongings and veluesbles so thore was no logs
except few 1ittle articles. But the house heg not yet dried up snd there
is dempness in our rooms. We had to work hsrd in ¢lesnin- and . srrenging

things for s week. #ny wey, now we ars gelttled

With thanks,
Yours farthfully,

3j i 2 =
L8 C o
s = R g
Pl
o - 5 %
: e S AC L
ey g 4'1 'n WIS T"E"gi‘b,;:é";"n;;.
copy toi

le Rev, I. Curia, Supervigor, Chalbaga with the reguest to bring his
bills Tor Sept.'72 cn 18«0-73 and he shwild note that he will be paid
the money only at Tokad,

M}ﬁ 8. Bhuengra, Hd. fAcctt,, K89, Ranehi with the request to kindly
hand over the J¥B money to the Adh yaksh before 21-0.73, He 1g 2lsc
requested to keep ready the twe ¥/D. #/c. of inchel to shown te the
duddtors. fa the Mditors wish to ses the Pags Books ebte.

Heare ﬁmﬁym M Prawn ki M&}ak%

J i e s - en i w'
abad Al fsat, - bﬂqu
Tz‘-eaﬁsum.-_.;, -

oo Al - : 8, E. fmehal, Jsr.



PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : HEV. [ TOPNO
FP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH @ REV, DR. N. MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

- Dear HMr.ioro,

GOSgNER EVANC’ELI(JAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Emd under Socleties Reglatration Act XXI of 1860

: MB. €. A, TIRKEY
© REY, N. BHUINYA

No.__6// _/73/K85-78

To

The Secretary
GELChureh Parish
Chekradharpur.

HEAT} QFFICE

G. B L, Church, Ranchi
Bihar’lndin

Phone : 23358

Renchi Dated 1st Sept.73.

#ith reference to your le*t&r datad 30th Augnst'?%

regarﬁing the release of Rs.l&&ﬂafv I ha?ﬁ ‘to say that if the

matter hss been sattlpd with West Germany please sen& 8 eopy uf

th@ letter of a@ttlamﬂnt ta this office by return of of post.

The amount mf-}z_s.m,oeo/- will be relessed through

the Tregsuprer 8.7, inchsal.

ces Adhysksh 6P Anchsel Khunti.

Tressurer SF ﬁﬁehaanamahe&pur
W 'ﬁ& o Acett «K58,

Yours feithfully,
; ;-3'1'». '(,.,‘ AL

_.’ '“"I_:! 93
?rammkh Adhyeksh
GFLChurch Eanchi.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURC

¢ Hegd under Societles Repiatration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : REV. ], TOPNO
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH @ REY. DR, N. MINZ
SECRETARY : MR, C. A, TIRKBEY
TREASURER ¢+ REV. N. BHUINYA

Hes D3/ T3/REE-T6

kO

HEAD OFFICE

G. B L .Chuz.'l:h, Ranchi
BiharfIndia

Phone 1 23358

Zenchi Dated 26th July'?a.

Hre s Hore, Secretery
Farigh Chureh Charsibsrphre

Dear drether, A - _ :

:  Thenk you fer yeur registered letter dated Pha7+73 regarding
great frem Serman idpethren fer Church bullding st Chgkreiharpur.¥ith ref-
erence to your letter mentioned sbove I want te let yeu knew that beth
the cengregatiens lethakete snd Chsktrsdharpur reguested for neney for the
church duildings dlrectly.Directer Nev i, seeberg inguired frow me the resl
necessity of these vhurch buildings.in reply to his inguiry I wrete on
8.2.73 thst Hethskets snd Chekrsdharpur meed the ohurch builidingss The °
neney Por hethskets snd Chskredharpur church Mildings wses ssied dirsctly
&g the Parichesysnd it wes knean only threugh your letter, The K82 hsf net
theught sny thins sbeut thig but even then there is need of church bulle
dings fer beth the Parishes (plsces). Hethskets 1s the flrpst con egotion
af the fosmer Chupch and Chekpedharpur 1s +he town where there 1s nie :
ehmrek bulldins.Therefere beth places need chureh bulldings u rzentliye.
Thepefare 1%t weuld be better 1T you could help then, !

As the hesd of the chmrch I endorsed yesur request and the

Dirvecter Gessner Kisslen grranged the meney fer beth places.sfter that
the first letter yeu gave me 1s the coapy el Jav. Hentta's letter which in-
dlcetes Ae, 20008/~ sanctiened. I am gueting the letter dated 24 May'73
and the secend letier dated 11 July'73 frem Directer Pevell. Seeberg.In the
first letter 1t is written thet the tetal eum ef this speclsl grant
saeunts te SPproxe ine HS600 ~e In 1ts last meeting the Kurateriun offered
the 8L Church ss followst« - ' . :
le Chureh bullding st ChakredRIrPurssss.« 38, 1B080/«( for sthers sles smaunt
hes been given but I zam net writing here) Parther be writes thaet “"Idfxymu
pgvee: toveursprep-sak we hepe that yeu agree te sur propesglsbut we de

- pet went te write directly to the Parishes until the JFL Shurch hag glven
the censent. On *he letter of 11.7¢73 hewritesi- I heg te reguest te dis-.
tribute the smeunt ass fallowss~* l.Chakradhsrpur Bse 18089/~ other cengre-
gstions have slse been distributed which I @ net writing bere.)

S plesse let me knew which smeunt I heve curtailed. f_m'mm«-
ved letter freu Gev.Ssrutta snd I pecelved from Directer ¥, fesberg of '
Gossner PFisslon. Ev.Bsrtttts hes written He.200 3/ -to you but Paster ¥,

Seeberg has written As, 18800/ -te ne.

IS 1f yeu were in sy plece vhick smeunt yeu would hgve shnounced
te give.l gnnounced Rg.l18606/-which letter you uight heve recelved kiv new
Therefore after writing so much il you do Ret Helleve snd have deubt I
shell have te retgin the mefey until yeu elariiy the natter with the
Gagsner Nissien. Plesse let me know your desire gnd step cemplsining
sgainet gny ene se thet the matter mey net heceme cemplicated.The smeunt
is for Chekredharpur snd yeu will get this But fipst clesr your censcle-
nce #nd inferm me. - _ : S

© Laestly im yeur lstter ysu heve written thst the Farish ef Chas
kradhsrpur 1s of the viewthst the mm a5 infermed by Zev.Barutts shsell be
gent stonce in full but my snswer *to thig point is that this sum will net
be zent te yeu until yeu clarify the matter with Berlin.

e veu sheuld heve came te the Kis office gnd talked sbeut the
matter but you started writing letters after expressing your suspleclen,se
I sa helpless. Plesse excuse me., . :

Fith best Yishusshayy ' :

cet AdhyEEA, Treamper SEA, - _ _ _ < :
Ileks Chairmsn Cingbbum Ilska : Prasukh Adhysksh
fide AcOtteh 88e V7 i _ : GELChurch Ranchi.
Dipector Gessner Kigsien, Ter infermatlon. :




e

b
ﬁm‘ ?}gwmf,gj P’l‘&{

SOEL

&QR%M &
' Otevevats /fdle@u lmof e
@mf{‘?’ %’«W IMpB U‘\ru,g' 9 Néé{v,e,g
th 14.7:-273 Vumc} awzamg,,a /&; Aty ok
we te fecaifhs 1 mone e st
oA e Fer Am Podar, “{O‘*W’L
l- om /J(m{; Iy glﬂu

O’VV\G‘{ Mc&PLe —i'w &'ﬂ)ﬂhmm J’bma—f

: N €.;£”¥'"" Lan S‘AHK Q"&"e"‘”‘ C gl "\7‘3 8'0‘!4
Bn & D3,
- /)
‘_>” Sw Yy %ﬂuwét

L )
I 1”3;77 173






THE

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

SOUTH -EAST ANCHAL.

Mr. B. TOPNO, B. A. fo’%\“ n\ G/22, Govt. Colony

Ref.

Treasurer. { ) ! South Park
E. }t Jamshedpur-1,

Date 3rd. March 197 3.

TSR R i £
To

Srl S. Bhengra, Hd. Acectt.,
Kss, 0ffice, G.E.L.Church,
Ranchi.

Dear Sri. Bhengra,

Thig is to inform you thet as ususl I am coming to you on

second Saturday the 10th. March '73 by 10.30 a.m. for my monthly
trangsaction. I will be glad if you would kindly arrange the
money like last time., so that I may not have to whit for Bank.
T have a intention to go to Tokad on the same day for my
inspection/ checking work of the accounds,insplte of the fact
that a guest 1s coming to Jamshedpur., This time I would Rike to
collect kt the F/D., A/c Certificates from you which I forgot.to
bring it every time, as my auditor will be agking me to show

all the Bank documents.

To=day this mich only,

Yaurfs Sincerely
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G-22, Govt. Colony,
South Park,
; {ff‘“\ J amghedpur =1,

To o ™ Dt. 6th. Feb.'73.
The d. Acctt., e
K98 Office, g / ¢
G.E.L. Church, Ranchi. % /! oY ;
‘“\\.. j&!f
Degr Sir, iy, SIS

Thig is to inform you that I am coming to you on
10=-2=72 by 10 or 10,30 s.m, and will try to finish our
monthly bussiness by 12 noon, as I am to proceed to Khunti
on our way teo Govindpur, where we are to reach by evening .
So I will be much thankful to you if you would kindly arrange
to hand me over all the money of 01d JMB i.e. the monthly
bill of January!73 and the Congtruction work bill which I had
demanded last @iime dnring XSS meeting.

To=day this much only,
Hope this will find you in the best of your health.

Yours faithfnlly,

7 o u}
i ‘_""Vrr - 5 \_ﬁ/{
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THE

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASSAM

SOUTH - EAST ANCHAL

Mr. B. TOPNO, B. A. G/22, Govt. Colony
Treasurer. / South Park
. jamshedpur-1.

Bl e

ggri 8. Bhengra, Hd. Acct., KSS,

GsEeT. Church,

Ranchi,

Dear Shri Bhengra,

Thisg ig to inform you that I am coming on Mondgwy the 20th. Nov.
1972 on my way t0 Khunti for Anchal Samity meeting. I have an
intention to meet you for a brief period on that day for deposit-
ing the P.F, & Pengion of Pagtors. In the mean time I would like
to know if the JMB Bills for the month of October X'72 has been
drawn by you or not, if it hag not been received by any body
pPlease arrange to draw it from the Bank on Saturday the 18th.
Nov,'72 and keep it with yom, Jhich, I will colleet it on Monday
morning. As Monday is a clossed holiday I sm afraid that Bank
will be clossed on that day and any intention to defer the Bank
withdrawal wilixbe on Ssturday will be my fallure to disburse
the salary bills to JMB workers for Nov.'72. I hope, you will
undergtand my difficulty and help me in this matter.

I am still not sdvery well as again T was attacked ¥ith cold

and‘fever.
Hope thig wlll find you in the best your health.

E‘T\ w1b‘“\ ! -')"\/
I3 ¥ A



Office of the Secretary,G.Z.L.Church, South-East Anchal,Xadma,Khunti,
Memo Mo, 18h-202/72 Dated Khunti, May 6' 72,

Subject:~ (i) 50 paise contribution per confirmed member and its
centralisation, Hes
(ii) Manager's contribution toward Pastors'! Provident Fund and
Pension fund,
(iii) Centralisation of tithes and contribution to K.S.S5.

Extract from the minutes of the South ZTast Anchal Samiti meeting held at
Khunti on 28th-29th April,72 on the subjects noted above are communica-
ted to the Pramukh Adhyaksh, G.Z.L,Church,’anchi and all concerned for
information and needful,

Item No.lk{c) K88 decisions:-

(1) Distribution of quota to Anchals by KSS on the basis of confirmed
members:-
As per KSS minutes d/ 21st-23rd March'72 item No.1li Budget _
central it is given to understanding that .30 paise {fifty paise’
is to be raised per confirmed in Anchals and sent to the KSS in
the year 1972. Amount thus raised and sent will coastitute quota
for 1972, e ;
After a prolonged 3%%%%%§ﬁ°%he samiti arrived at this decision

s that the means appears to be good but it is incoumplete. The

Samiti agrees to this means on coundition that representation at
the centre i.e.,EK:5.5. is pre-determined by it on the basis of
ansnded confirmed members. Constitution be amended accordingly
therafter quota be fixed against Anchals.

(11) Manager's Contribution toward Pastors' Provident Fund and Pension
. Pund: - : ;

As per minutes of ths KSS d/ 21st to 3rd March,72 item No.11(d} ..
the ¥SS has circulated this information that from July'72 Ilakas
should pay up manager's contributions toward Provident Fund and
Pension Pund of their Pastors and centralize them together with '
pastors' own contribution at the centre.

“esolved that the existing practive and system be maintained,

the change in this respect, ;orought about by the KS5S be not
accepted, Further, the ¥YSS be reguested to pay up Manager's con-
tributions toward Pastors' Provident Fund and Pension Fund so XX
’ asto maintain mutual and firm relationship between pastors and
Ilakas on one hand and the ESS on the other,

. (4ii) Cetralisation of tithes_and contributions %o KSS:-

Tt has come to the knowledge of the Anchal that some tithes or
contributions are directly sent to the xkhe KSS from Ilakas or
congregations. As a result the Anchal remains in darkness about
them. To remove this anomaly it is resolved that in future all
sorts of tithes or contributions of Ilakas, payable to the ¥8s,
be channelled through the Anchal Treasurer., This decision be
implemented with immediate effect,

j‘LS Crin {.\d

Secretary,
G.E.L.Church, S.E.Anchal.

Copv forwared to:- 1. Rramukh Adhyaksh, GELZ, Ranchi, (2) Treasurer,GILC,
Ranchi, (3) Jead Accountant,GELC,Ranchi,(4) Secretary,GILC.,Ranchi '
(5) Adhyaksh,CELC,.S%A,Fhunti,(6) Upadhyaksh,GELC, SZA,Fudi, {7) Treasure
er,GELC, SEA, Jamshedpur, (8) Ilaka Chairman, Burju,(9) Ilaka Chairman,
Amlessa, {10) Ilaka Chairman,Tokad,{11) Ilaka chairman, Govindpur, (12)
Ilaka chairman,larcha,{13) Ilaka Chairman,Takarma, (14} Ilaka Chairman,

Koronjo,{15) Ilaka Chairman,Singbhum,(16) Ilaka Chairman,est Tengal,
(17) Parish Chairman,Calcutta,(18) 01d JuB Supervisor,Chaibasa.for
information and needful. = ;

! j"SLt.rﬂé;’;LCi

Secretary,
G.E.L,C.,S. Z, Anchal



PRAMUREH ADHYARSH ¢+ REV. C. B, MINZ
UP-PRAMUKN ADHYAKSH : LEV.]. TOPNO

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Hgd. under Socleties Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

fIEAD OFFICE
;. B, L. Church, Ranchi
Rihar{India

; MR, C. A TIRKEY = e .
: ROV. DR, M. BAGE — Phone : 23358
/ \
(/8
s : \ //
Nee_2 X _/72/K55-85 e Renchi Dated 19th Jan.72.
Te

The Secretsry Mr.Jiwsn Minz,
% E. L. Church Oug Mendli Panch
P, 0. gy Binghhum.

fubjects - Rev, 5. Tepne* ¢ losn of Rs, 209/-

Dear Brether,

I would like te drsw your kind sttentien te the subject
neted gbeve thst yeur Paster Rev.Santesh Tepne of Ous has teken g loan
of Be.208/- frem me,premising te refund it en ten instsiments 2@ Rs.26/-
{ twenty) per menth which sheuld begin frem the menth of January 1972,

4 rzg?sst you te dednct eut eof his sslsry end remit the smme teo-me
menthly.

' Further te let yeu knew thet my term of effice l1s te
teraingte en the 21st Ccteber 1972 and s such sll lesns pald te any
bedy by me must be clesred ene eor twe menths esrlier.Therefere yeu
sre sutherised te deduct RBs.25/-per month instesd of Hs,20/-

: Further fer yveur infermatien I s sttaching s true cepy
of his epplicstien duly recemmended by the Adbysksh 5. E. Aachal, and:
asccerding te his verbal reguest the gneunt wae remitted te his :
dsughter ¥iss Sshslen Topno,Bsne end was received by her en the 13th

- Hevember 1971.

Yeur reply of sctien 1s selicited-

Yeurs Faithfully,

Ay e

- Premukh Adhygksh

ces Aev.J.Topno AdheSF 4 Khunti GFLChurch Renchi.

Rev, D, Hemreom Jamshedpur

Rev. &, Topne, Gus
Hd. soctt.E58.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH +  REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYARKSH . REY, [|. TOPNO G. E L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY :+ MR, C. A, TIRKEY BiharfIndia
TREASURER : REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone Res. : 23358

Hoa B0, /71/K8518 Banchi Dated 6th Apeil?7i.

To =

- B exbract from the minnbes of the U558 Sunitl dated 2.3
Spril¥71 Aten XA iz appended balow for your inforasiion.
Them XAI.MpoHemron Asstt of TheoleCollege. A
. Mr Hempon has been gppointed in the theologicel college as LD
s 4 that Mrefexpan be up-graded in the UyDs

IDEDRI I Frnofon oonl hgpsvemsg il ogul e R g s it
150 eft1otont in his vorke " e

He may be wp-graded froe

y 1st Rprilt7l,

z 7 '747?/

4 : Prapukh Afayeish
aos Fringipal GoTheOolle GEilhurch Renehle
Hashootla L85, _

i
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

G. E L. Chuorch, Ranchi
Biharflndia

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. C. B. MINZ
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. ] TOPNO
SECRETARY . MR, €. A. TIRKEY
TREASURER . REV. DR. M. BAGE

Phone Res. : 23358

w25,

: iz the HLF be maled Lo provide e house .
wdning the hmﬁiﬁgin@i ﬁm$ %W

Fra

/%w/@a/g . ’W&l{u’f v
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{ Rgd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 )

PRAMUKIT ADHYAKSH : REV. C. B, MINZ HEAD - OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKI! ADHYAKSH : REV, |. TOPNO : (. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MR, C, A, TIRKEY Biharfindia
TREASURER : REV. DR, M. BAGE Phone Res. . 23358

Noe (Z) _/71/KS5-86 Ranchi Dated 5th April*7l.

P
A .
/ a
T __8',‘ _J.r'._.-n"“ ""‘&‘_\
¥ &

Rovud J P Tiga [ o/ !
rompore Collegd, .
SeramporeJW.Be

Daor Ram?ig&s

in eztract from the minubtes of the X3S Semiti meeting
dated 2-3 ﬁyril‘7l item ITI(b)(vi) is sppended below for your information

{3~ item20(4) Bev,Tigza's letteri-
With reference to last decision of the KSS;Rev.Tiga i‘rm :

Serampore elarified his position saylng that he is in. char of the
College chapel and not the congregation of any other churel

Themy

The rezason being setisfactory his elarification be accepted.

¥ 7 ale:r,
)

Pramul “ éﬁhyaj(/wf

L6 £ 1 Hﬂ.ﬁ&:at’t.ﬁﬁﬁ. v’ %mﬂh R&l@hi&
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN QHURCH

(i Rgd’ under Soctaties Mo g:ﬂrsiion AtE m of I‘&hﬁi :

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  « BEV..C. B MWS2 : HEAD OFFICE
UPPRAMUKE AGHUAKSHE . REV. ), TOPNO ; , G. B L. Church, Ramehi
SECRETARY . ME. C. & TIHKEY Bibar/India

Phime Jies, + 23358

Renichl Dated 27th Feb, 71i.

T&L’.A?URER i REV, DF. M, BAGE

’ﬁ@ Mf?lﬁaﬁ&u Ehe

Ta

Rowe Wvs %ﬁ.i,m* Pﬂwlm&., Geths Collaze.
M o Fu SO 5 -!itr'féﬁfia FaBuBoPalle %m&?%}f’m

%ﬁﬁj GEEY - fGeminder.

Posr brothors,
i»’lmm rofey m thig effics leiter o, 88/7V/E65. 108 aaw
Fab, lﬁgz 923 on the subject ™ Support of ?m@;{@giml afineatlion in Gossne
mmmm 1 howe Lo sond Teuguest for hely So Diskeschenm work ab &%ﬁtgm;
e &i’éﬁ&g wih finene m:s, stabemant of i&mf@ ond oxpenditure of your
iﬁstimﬁm for 1070, Kindly give yousr immedlate attention S0 ie ;

‘i@ms f@.&tﬁfﬁﬁ&

" /W%

o ﬁ?/ /7

Ha. dseobbs



{!,»-.\‘ !
s

. - f
{ t ) \ﬁ,‘w o _gf =
»——[—L'- 5 A o~ %{-\J ,-' } o
reaar wiEtEEs g st s
#1 mg Ay wwde

fafa sy-w~wt fox afam

A4 oy f}/ J L *“’-“'".-
f}'r 2 :35 { ol

£l o ;ﬂ_,\ﬂ,}g mmmmmmm m"g g 4™ ¢

&% gd ¥ Ty gfwa fem mar §, fe Meaee addfeee
ghan ek, wk@Ee ged (OF % oo el awed geRig

ey fafig tv-s~w? Faw ofiae &) gomt @ v £

256 s98T W @ &y 3tfealy weatw § g

qge quivly & FW-AF FHT § 1

g g-—
ar#t ¥ gfymr, sitwra g, gt s S
gamfs, CE AR gy

m{mm sgeey afufd



.

TA T S-FE-wn
e fo ugo w4 wimar: |\ | o )
fafy: 13-1° HEAI—189e go c oy
A. fafg 13-3-9t fax BfFme i— |
: = CERNTEC

(1) afafadl 1 «gqEn 9gaan
() afafadl o1 eawd fgea foxs & T T T aia was Qftm EW@E gl
' e : T aiglo tHe o #yHE

(3) sITFAr
(¢) ga=t frag w?r gamg gfig amadt ardo @i
(¥) T = T g a@ @y
(&) AATHA T te &R M
B fafs 1y—s—ey qFaX gag:i—
(1) oagqad r«u% 4 gasﬁ A siamn e T yad 95 Bl gag 98 SAsaw |
() wEwswm &1 ¥ & s
(3) fresn moEE g B 2o &L g
AU ZSI%1 YAWA A qwS ey |
¥ SR AN HEHIA—IET 2T AT
AT 1o flo fag
(¢) #=#I51Q 12 4o 8 ¢ ATUET q%

fafq g3—3=9y AFAX—HAUA |
FAS ATA @A ¢ TH ATOIA

afesr SozAT aifY gge qaT
T %y aemw ard e fasm )
= gfvg AHINY A o WA
= iy Fo gAY

(V) emgomd wiwe
() gumis w1 snaq YZO HIAL
(2) ofcem wr whaa fue
() #9® @smi| 1 AT

(¢) a@ Az s Faw 7 E T W@ gaT
(®) .rr"wﬂ wxigar H seqfeas fast RRSTIER o s ]
(o) fazga fas ¥ fagw Fia T e R T e e R

T (s) wwifgm A ga-gafaar s sdeu : e @Ro 22 )
(x) mfzeEt =1 sSeE § wTA G iesre —— g+ qo Wfw

i e HEC AEY

(1o) #Fafzs =Fa § Faz
(1Y) wafssy w%aQ & d418
(%) zami &1 afas agEar o Ss
(e3) amfest & dag
(v¢) gxafa & WA
(v1) AFATE AT am g s
Mz i— i) qIA qlerst x1 W ¥ www @df
(ii) =R qoE mA-ANT FAD H@ @ |
(iti) ga@ da dm afawd T
(iv) =ifas geas! & fal Qi)
(v} @R 1 gaEEg I
(vi) @R PR & c5g 137 A1 aFA w gAw 20 @A R aFRT Y glew &1 qaFa @M |
(vii) ®@ T w1 WETE AT FeA A
(viii) aqﬁqt fegEts g4 g wufas afaqn 92fg Fear sang
(ix) megs dat NN A 99 faq femmr

NE a%o AW |
w ~sio @0 §gFY

56 e © &) tgo ;o wmRN|

G Tite o fua
S e e L e “gwa AIT A QEY Slo gFA 0 )

0 gae gal st q15e €Y Qe GHo TH
dfeg JqIRw W2 S (LB
ardargt dft



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH

(Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

« REV, C, B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV, . TOPNO G. F. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : MH. C. A. TIRKEY Bihar fIndia
TREASURER :  REV. DR, M., BAGE Vi e Phone : 510

/& )

7 o 5@3- 18‘1970.
Ref. No. 553/ 70 /

Iiev. Jde Tﬁ no
GeB+LeChurch Tharsugda

-

Dear Sir .

I have recieved a sum of Rs. 119-10.yesterday by M.0. from
you. You have not mantioned vhat this ameunt is meant for, Kindly
inform the natuar of this amount by return of pest. I will issue
by rediept for that smount recirving your reply.

Yours “ﬁ/inaare
S.Vengra
GoB « LeChurch i
Seeretary




3‘ 6, 19?{3
To

Gésaaex Thaolagical ﬁoiimge,
RANGHI

Degr Mr. Topno,

I nave the plessure to infoum you thet you have been
spointed as a Hindi Lecturer with sffect from lst. July
197C on a G.E.L.Cy salary scale for an K.A. for the academic
vesy July 1970 « June 1971 as a probationapy 9&&&@6 aftexr
‘which ﬁenfiraatian of your service will be considered.

is au&ja&& to the approval of the K8§

This appointmes
of GuBaLeCe

Sincevely vﬁuﬁaﬁ

h“}? i 20
_ gzw. %@u Heltinz.
crotapy,
1/ phi ; -College Council.

SQere%axy,
&iﬂﬁtsl F ﬁa ﬁ' xﬂ! { oy -_=i-_.

3@&5&'&1

Iressurer, .~
HaBeSapy GeBul, Chuzxch Rﬁﬁ@hiﬂ

Chaizrman,
B.T.ﬁa. Glgulul @‘amh W}WO' :
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev, G, B. AIND
UP-PREAMUKH ADHYAKSH ;. Rev. B, MINZ
SHCRETARY + _Rev, Dr. M. BAGE
TREASURER v Mr. C. A, TIRKEY

HEADY OFFICE
G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
Biharfindia

No (3L~ Aee b //?7"'
w

v}

{new,




o : .
s : o
GOSSNER THEOLOGICAL COLLEGL‘., RANCHI,
**%*%%%*%%%*%%%***%%*%*****%%%%**#*
Dy 1970,
T3 '
Theacwes,
K .(;Qg j Gt g L .C. :
foey,,
D ar Sir,
As per Tesolution item Mo
-

A42) Ai(b) " that from
. May Nlneteeg hundxad and Seventy the tﬂthgran Theol
2111 be called *Th C fNeological College,
C.uneil minUt&%VM&y S5 1970 .

Th ‘f_ &5

changé_wﬁé:médé’i
the Colilege hitherto kno
gholl be Gossn@f}Theologica
G¢ 2sner ‘heological College
the highegt body of the Gos

the fifth day

ogical'College
Ranchi, tn

of the College

N eompliangs The name

70 _as the Luthe an Th =23~ College Ramchi
& College, Ranghjh of the Constitution of “the .
» Ranchi whig ' : ' Y the K.5.8.

Sincerely yours,

s Al

Nz
. § "'*—vl ?'i). ;"_, Fia §
S Rev._Dr:/NJ/ﬁéhz,
N./phhe PRINGCIPAL,



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Repistration Act XX of 18601

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH < REV. C. B MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMURH ADHYAKSH . REV. L TOPNO } G. E. L. Church, Ranchl
SECRETARY ¢ MH. O, A, TIRKEY Bihar findia

TREASURER 1 BBV, DR, M. BAGE Phone : 510




LUTHERAN THEOLOGICAL COLLEBE, RANCHI.
B BN AR BB N L BT R RN R A b

Bth. kpxii 1970,

Te f
The Scuretary, i
K.%,ﬁ,, &ﬁﬁa%;ﬁc; ﬁﬂnﬁhii\

|

o

8iry,

In complisnce wiith the K.5,85. direction leilex
Mo 20/70/¥88-19 dated 1Zth, Januaxy.‘?ﬂ, regaxding ths
appointment of the permarnent office Assistant at the sollege,
Br. foul He Hemrom has been appoinied as permanent offlice
Assistent at Lutheran Theologlisal College Ranchi with effe#%

from 1lst. April 1970,

v, Pk H, Hesmrowm hes subnitted his jeining mesort to
the Prinecinal and he has begun working frem the lst, April *7Q.
The c¢ellege offige has found My, Hemrom & falthful and

effirient worker.

May I, thereforae, request you and the K.S.8, to kindly
soprove of the appointment of Shri Hempom as office Agsistant
fron the Llst. Apzil 1970 on 8 salavy seale Hs, 128434
in:%-éﬂiw Bl Ga 185, §

Thanking vou in saticipation,

Faithfully vours,

o

Do k) 70

Rev., Dr. W, Blnz.

EBe : COLLEGE COUNCIL.
le Prasukh Adhvakesh, G,E.L.C. Parnchi,
o
W

2+ Tressurer, G,E.L.C, Banchl,

3, Chalrmat, 2.7.Z. BRanchi.



GOSSNER EVANGEIICAI LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Repistration Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH A_nﬁ':mfcsu . REV. c‘. B. MINZ

. HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSII , REV. ] TOPNO G . L Church, Ranchi
SECRETAKY. | . MR, C. A. TIRKEY Bihar Findia
TREASURER i REV. DR. M. BAGE Phone : 510

Ref. ﬁoéZ?V?Q Janusry 27, 1970.

Sri Sammuel Here,
Sale Tax Officer, Haldipheker,
Distt Singbhum.

Dear Sir,

" Mest hearty thamk fer the Cheque of sa sseunt of % 100/~
which was handed ever te me by sur ?rﬁﬁukk Aﬁ&ya&si day beferen yesteriay;
Yqé are the 1st persern asseng Gevernmment servsats er sutsiders whe paid
10 % pledge centributien te eur beleved Gessner Chiirch. I , on behslf of
the Gessmer Church, thamk yeu emce mere fer the gbeve mentiened cenmtribu-
-tien; snd request yeu te repest this werk ef benevelence fer yea;s-ta

Come.s
1 will semd yem the efficisl receipt after emcgshment of the
Cheque. Mr. C.A. Tirkey £s me mere the Tregsurer of KSS. Yeu simply write

Tregsurer, G.E.L. Church in 1ssaing‘_chequas.'

Sincer
( 8. Bhemgra)|

/f»"Head Acceuntant 5 GeE.L. Churche.
i



POST CARD
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i
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Bgd. under Societics Regisiration Act XXI of 1860)

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. C. B. MINZ HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . REV. |. TOPNO G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY . MR C. A. TIRKEY Bihar /india

TREASURER . REV. DR. M, BAGE f Phone : 510
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Go. B, L, Chufch, Calcutta,.

.
. - ]

No.Cal/38/69-72. /| |5 5, Mullen Street,
fecid Calecutta~20.

\ -
g

5.1.70.,
My dear Rev. Tete,

We are anxiously wating for
the lottery results of the draw held on the

occassion of Golden Autonomous Jubilsee at Ranchi.

Yours faithfully,



o Nev:

Office of the Secretary, G.E.L.Church, S.E.Anchal, Xadrma, “hunti.
Memo Iio. 1041-84/69 Dated Xhunti, Dec. 9 '69.

Sub ject:- Appointment of Ilaka Chairmen and Transfer of Pastors.

Under mentioned decisions are forwarded to all concerned for their
information and compliance.

Extract from the minutes of the South-Eastern Anchal Samity meeting
dé?zé ~-27 169 held at Xhunti, item 12. Appointment of Ilaka Chairmen and
tr¥ansfer of pastors. " Unanimously resclved that the following pastors
be appointed as Ilaka Chairmen to places mentioned against their names".

I, Appointments:-

1. Rev. L. Topno appointed Chairman for Furju Ilaka.

dac R 5. Surin o it " Marcha Ilaka
S J. Mundu o " " Tokad n
s 2. Horo i 1 " Takarma i
ge " D, Hemrom ¥ " u govindpur "
ity J.l4, Bhuinya " o " AmleGsa "
Hai-Y ¥, Jojo Y i 4 Singbhum it
Sy 0 d. S, Sov 1 i " West Bengal "
9, 0 J. Base i i i Xoronjo 3t

Il. Transfer :-

1. Rev. D. Hemrom transferrec from Dhanbad to roJndpur as Ilaka
Chairman.
2. Rev. J.,M.Dhuinya transferred from Govindpur to Amlessa &s-
i Tlaka Chairman.
3. Rev. J.S5.80y transfcrred from Anlessa to West Bengal as Ilaka

Chairman
Cdfz—“!ﬂ L

Date of transfer:- Transfer of gthsx three Ilaka chairman will
take effect from the 1st of Jaguary 1670,
III. Posting and Trausfer:- ;

1. Rev. Junas Soy n2osted at Govindpur as Parish Chairman
2 il Tipleay L1 D ankel, e as "

3. " (C.D.Jojo transferred frem Makti to Rorsol

Ly W fukut Topno, " A Jorsol to Jashipur

He T ML B.Tutd " m Jashipur to Makti

ay o Jalan Samad u i Champua to Jagnathpur
Ry Shantosh Topno " i Tmbulhaha to Champua

B 8 Johan Kerketta " " Jillingkela teo Umbulbaha.

lotes ~ (1\ Tev., T“lan Sanad will fake care of =211 congrezations at

(?) - Santosh Iopno Wlll carry on with his practice as phy-
Sician at ﬁkﬁxrhxsu Champua threby serving and evangelising the
People under medical mission.

(3) Rev. iHalan Samad, Rev. M. Topno, Rev. M.D, Tuti, Wév. C.D.
Jojo and Rev. Santosh Topno will draw their transfer T.2A. from the
ld Ju3. fund.

(h) Date of traasfer:- All the above transfers and posting
will take effect from the 1at of January, 1970.

IV. Merger of Jillingkela Parish:- Unanizously rcsolved that the

existing parish of Jillingkela be merged with Amlessa XXaka and
Umbulbaha parishs. Congregations of Jiliinzkela, Ulihatu and
Lra be morged with the imlessa Parish and the congregation of
Sarayac be joined with the Umbulbaha Parish with effect from the
1t of January, 12970.

Ve Arrangement of Solemnization of larriages in the Anlessa Ilakas-

Since pastors wheo are sent to Arlessa and Umbulbaha do nst
possess narriage license therefore an arrangement for selemniza-
ticn of marriages was keenly felt.

BLT.0O,



o

Page-2-

Hesalved that Rev., Mansidh Topno, Xhunti and Rev, John Mundu, Tokad
be deputed for solemmization of marriages at Aclessa Parish and Unbul-
baha Parish respectively.

VIi. ZIransfer T.A., :~ 1, Rev. Junas Soy and Rev, C.H.Tirkey will
draw their T.A. for joining their posts freom the X.8.3. treasurer,
2. Rev. Johan Herketts, Rev. D, Iemrom, Rev. J.5.50y and Bev. dJ.i.
Bhuinya will draw their transfer T.A. irom the Ilaka which they FRIx
Join and their amounts involved in T.A. will be adjusted with the
Anchal.

VII. Joining report:i- All are requested to submit their Jeining report
to the undersigned

¥iTI. Salary of Tlaka Chairman:- All Ilaka Chairaen will draw their
Salaries according to their gualifications. They will get an allo-
wance of ™. 20.00 p.sn. for Ilaka Chairdenship
IX. Last ray Certificate:~ All pastors are requested to takes zlong
with them their L.P.C. i £ !
FSamact, . £y
Secretary,
CeR o C e e e el

5]

Lemo Mo, 1041-84/69 Dated Xaunti, Dec. 9 '69.
S.C. to:- 1, Prazukh Adhyaksh,(2) X588 se crﬂtary,ij\ X5S Treasurer,

(4) Dirvector, Zvangelistic Work,{5) sduyaksh, (6) Upadhyaksh,
{7) Treasurer,

ES} Secretary, 3Burju Ilaka

g} t Marcha Tlaka
(10) » Tokad 8
bl 2 Takarma H
{12) i Govindpur i
(13 n Amlessa i

(14) i Siagbhum i
{15) s JTost Renggl "
§16) it Koronjo Y

17} tdhyaksh North West Anchal.
(18) Secretary, Unbulbaha Parish
{13) 9 Amlessa A
t20) fdev, Mansidh Topao, “huati.
(21} Rev, I. Guria, Supervisor, 01d Ji'8 Ficld.
EZZ) Secretary , Jillingkela Parish.

23) Treasurer, il i

Copies sf to all the above are seut for information
and needful,

1]
il o o 21 ;
l0.72-6 9
Zecretary, |
GoEnI_}‘ u;_._lll"C".’l,
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

Had. under Soclaies Registration Act XXI of 18601 :

PRAMURH ADHYARSH . Rev. C. B, AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYARSH ; Rev. B, MINZ A ‘\1 ~ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
: ; L
SECRETARY + Rev. Dr. M. BAGE / (5 Bihar/india
TREASUZER = Mr. €. A. TIRKEY ( i Phone ; 510
e

Ref. Now VY O5/60 Renchi Dated the 14th Nov'69.
To

The mgegsurér o
S« Es inchal,

Desr Siry _
| ' § - ' L€ I hsve to
In response to your many many letters _
report that amoun% of maney peyable to S.E, Anchel ;s 42§n
income of S.E, Anchal Properties is resdy with me, You
come to me snd teke 1% st any t;me.
| ' 1d Pensic ceipts which you
Secondly, the P.F., snd Pension rece W
ssked me to enquire’are #ith Reve M.Joj}o, Plesse ssk jm him
ts hand over them to vou. _

With rezgsrds.

Sincerely yourts

P é (, ’1;\/57 :
A S.Bnengrs X
~ Hesd Accountant,
v GELChuren Renchi.
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OFFICE OF THE TRPASURER, G.E.L.CHURCH, S.R.ANCHAL, JAMSHEDFIR

L

?E{Lf\ November 5, 19269.

To

shri 8. Bhengra, Hd. fcctt.
K.S.2. 00 ice, :
G.5.L.Church, Ranchi.

Sudb ;- 504 income of Petrol Pump & Purulia Land
from May!89 onward.
Refs- This Office letter dt. 29-10-89,

Dear Shri Bhengra,

1 am sorry to note that you havéﬁgg;gei to pay the
above money this time alsoy, at the same time you do not care
to inform me as to why you a2re holding the money. I will be
much thankful te ycu if you would kindly inform me by return
of Post about it., If I donot get any reply from you by 7th.
of this month, then I will come over to you for the same,
and note that I will return from fthere only after receiving
the amount from you.

I hope our Adhyaksh will be still there and gmiizhin

I reguest you to tell hinm about this matter or show him this
letter. ' :

With thanks,

Ycuré S8incerely,
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
; SOUTH BAST ANCHAL

Adhyaksh @ Rey. ]. TOPONO Upadhyaksh Rev, D, HEMROM
: SoiEal 3, Clo 8ri M. MUNZINT,
Secretary @ Mr. H, SAMAD, B.A., Dip-in-Ed. j,:;)ﬂ\ i

G. B. L Church, Kadma, Dhanbad

B Khun:i,. : 1 \%-/ i] Treasurer : Mr. B. TOPONO, B. A,
Dt. Ranchi J G/f22, Govt. Colony,
South Park
Jamshedpur - 1

Date_Qetober 292, 1969.

TO
The Treasurer, K.5.8.s

G.B.L.Church,
Ranchi.

dub: - 504 income of Betrol Pump & Purulia House Rent
in 8.E. Anchal area from May'69 onwsrdx.

Ref:~- This Office letter Dt. 30-8-60,

Dear §ir ol
’ I would be mich thankful to you if you would kindly

arrange to pay the above at an early date.

Thanking you, '
Yours fmthfully,

ORI Chureh, S E' Annhm‘

PJ ur f(
cc. The Adhyaksh, S.%E.Anchal, amﬁ“dpl (Khunu-Ranchi)
Kedma, Khunti for informstion please.



Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam

- Adhyaksh : Rev. J. TOPOND

Secretary

SOUTH BAST ANCHAL

Upadhyaksh Rev. D. HEMROM

Clo Sri M. MUNZINI,
Sales Tax Office,
Dhanbad

: Mr. H, SAMAD, B.A., Dip-in-Ed.
G. E. L Church, Kadma,

P. 0. Khunii, freasurer . Mr. B. TOPONO, B. A,
Dit. Ranchi - Gf22, Govt Colony,
South Park
Jamshedpur - 1
____________________________ Date... UctOber 28, 1969.
To

ghri 8. Bhengra, Hd. feck.,
K.8.8., Office,
G.B.L.Churech, Ranchi.

Dear Shri Bhengra,

This ig to inform you that your 0fficial
Receipts for a sum of Rs.647.22 on account of Pastors' Provident
Fund and Pension Fund c¢ontribution deposited through Rev. Jojo,
Jamshedpur on 18-9-69 under four sepasrate Challans have not yet b
been rewelved at this end.

May I therefore, reguest you to kindly look
into this matter and send the same at your easrliest convenience.
The detail is as follows :=

Challan No. 29/62 dt. 18=9-69 ... ee il ses R8.119.20

LI | L B ] 30/69 58 LR rew " e e 44.?0
LI ] LS ] 31/69 ¥ v e e aaw 58 8 841-24:
3 4 9 93 32/69 LN B * e @ LI A LI 14‘.2.08

' Total: - RS .647.22

Yours Sincerely,

2104

Tregsursy

t Charch, S.E, Anohal

v "’ﬂ,s.;- &ii;i:"“m . ml}

I,W' \

dameheapul
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUT HERA.N CHURCH

ffgd. under Societies Registration Aet XXT of 18600

PRAMURH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B, AIND i 3 s ' HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMURE ADHYAKSH ; Fev. B. MINZ M- iy G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE = ] Biharfindia
TREASURER + Mr. C. A TIRKEY é / ,,f - Phone : 510
."f'r
Ho.546/89/K58=34A Rsnchi Dated 1lth Sept.€%e
To '
&Vﬁ e o By L m&

Luth. Theol, College, Ranchi,

Bwar Bev,Lakray

* an extraet from the minutes of zhe K58 Saniti da&mﬁ 10th
~$epmm 1969 item 6 iz sppended below for your infomstion a,nd complimnce,

Im K&.&ﬁwm Rent of ReveS. AeB.Lskras-

with ref.to RCP letter &.?9{'&39/36 69 dt.5th Aug.09 it was
veported that ReveS.A.B.Lskrs has not peid his house rent from July'68
to J’nly' s@ which smounts to Rs. mb?;. inspite of several reminders.

: @a tm abwa reports the KS§ Senitl reaelws thet the Head
mamtmt be suthorised to dednet Rse16,26 to cover his arrear snd Rs. 10/ =
his current mt,tatq&. being Rse.26.25, per month from his payypaeyeble
through the college with effect from lst Supt.‘sﬂ.ﬁe gaount thus deducted
‘e sent to the a.e.r.mr elegrence of his house rent."

_ Yours 8i cerely,
e rmkh ﬁﬁhyaksh,
ul sction. GELChurch Renchi.

gct Head Acctt.KS88.for infomgtion and needf
x Prineipal Lth.Coll,
Secretory B.ﬁ.?. ;
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the Lord, and His strengeh;
seek His face continually.
i Chron, 16: 11
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OFFICE OF THE TREASURER, G.E.L.CHURCH, 3.E.ANCHAL, JAMSHEDPUR.

) 6/22, govt. Colony,
/b South Park,
Jamsheﬁpur S
i s May 9' 1969,

Bo

Shri @. Bhenhra, Hd. Accountant,
G’ oF I -Ch‘ureh L3

Ranehi.

Ref. :- Your letter No. 111/69. Dt.l1-5-69.
Dear Shri Bhengrsa,

Thanks for your letter. It mekes me really surprised to note that you
are quite satisfied by the way you are making myments. You know that the bills
for March'69 were submitted on 26th of thet month ad just afkzrxm at the end -
of the month it ig being paid by youn people. I think, you should have asked
for the bllls you mske payment every month or regulsrly. Accordin g toyour
circular letter last year, we are trying our best to ¥ submit the bllls by
26th of every month, so it 1s your duty also to see that the bills sre not
lying elsewhere. I trust, you will pursue through your good 0ffice and
arrange to pay-up the bills for April'€9 and the Ev. Works gramt bill submitted
%g gfg%h'eq to our hdhyaksh, when he goes there for XK.9.8.8. meeting oﬂ

_ Regarding Pension Fund contribution of some mfx Pastors of our Anchal,

I ahve kept a correct record of their deposits. 1. The deposits of Rev. A.Horo
will be regularised when some problems are solved. 2., I will be asking Rev. M.P.
Kerketta to depogit his pevious contributions by instalments. I am tired of
writing letters to Rev. B.L.Topno, Andamans and Reve. $.S5.850Y, Takarma Synod to
to continue and regularise thelr deposits. However, dgain T will be writing
letters asking them th regularise their deposits.

Thanks 3

vours Sincerely,

S

) : _ (i' B. L, Churab, S. E Anohszi,
! zew o@cc’(/mcf-* o AL Jamshedpur (Khunti~Ranch)

Gs4s. 0005 on / 4o 595
oMo - Eww\ MA’V\QE\O«/(

Prow Ev. Werks q“m-wL .

L

i

Treasure
., Charah, S. ©. Anchal
ba r.z_._ek.;s_: (Khunti-Ranchi)



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH @

(Rgd. _qnder chleﬂerReéis!ra[ion Act XXI of Iéé@?

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev, C, B. AIND HBAD QFFICE.

UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi

SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar(india

TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Phone : 510
Ref.No._/// /69, Ranchi Dated the lst May,1969.
To

The Treasurer,
Se Ee Anchal,
South Park,Jamshedpur - l.

Dear &ir,

Your letter dated 28.4.69 is laying before me. It mgkes me
really surprised to hear you mention thst the bills for the month of
March 69 1s lylng in my office, The gbove sald blll has been slready
drawn by the Rev., J.Topno, Adhysksh S.E. Anchel on 25.,4.,69, May be the
money has not yet been handed over to you by Adhysksh of your Anchal
The bilil of April 62 has not been forwerded bo me till now. I can not
pay you the billy can I ? I seldom keep bille pending unpsid, you
know thst very well.

Oon the other hsnd may I be sllowed to say & few word in
connection with Pension Deposit of few pesptors of your Anchal - I
do not teke heed much sbout P.F.. The Pension Deposit is & compulsory
one end a regular one too. The Deposit should start from l1lst June 66
or the dete of sppointment. We found the csse of two pastors from
your Anchsls.

(1) Reve Mesih Prekes Kerketts bezins depositing his Pension Fund
002§r1bution from Jume 1968,where as he should have started from June
1968,

(2) Rev. Assph Horo contributed his Pension Fund regularly up to
Dec, 1966y then he stops. Again %k he deposits Pension for Sept.63
and stops. Agein deposits for Feb., 69, This is irregular.

I think the treasurers of Anchsals should check these °
irregularities, Here we c:n not chenge months to meke 1t regulsr,
0f course,it does not mske very much, At the time of teking pension
every pice will be deducted out which is not deposited now. But for
the sske of office fecillities the deposits may be made reguler.
More over,there may be some pastors (Example, Rev.,Bsbulal Topno)
totally stopped depositing Penslon. You sre requested to veryfy snd
stralighten these matters.

As for the Permanent Advance requested fory,you shall
get it in tiue,

gincerely yours
7 |/g"
/ i
( S¢Bhengrs )

H Accountant
FLChurch, Renchi,



—

O}?FICE OF THE TRE;&SBRER: ¢.B.L.CHORCH, 8.E. )WCH%L; JAMSHEDPUR .

K\db‘ !
To
The Treasurer, K.S.8.5
G .E-L-Ch‘u!‘@h ¥

Banchi.

gub :~ Permanent Advance.

Dear Sir,

G/22, Govt. Colony,
g8outh Park,
Jamshedpur =1,

Dt. 28-4+462

Thig is to Inform you thet I em getting handicapped

in msking psyment to the Former J.M,B. workers as the bills

are not being paid by you in time. In this connection I would

like to inform you that t11l new the bills for the month of

March! 69 are lyingin your Office. The bills for the month of

April‘ﬁg has also been submitted to ymu the BEL. on 25-4-69,

and I think that will slso take one mnnth's time for

sanctioning. As sueh, I regquest you to kindly arrange to Day

the above zmount at your earliest convenience.

Thanking vou,

"P.8.:- T would be milch thankful to s

you if you would kindly arrange to
pay the 50% income to the Petrol

Pump in 8. E.ﬁnchal area.

Yours faithfully:

G.E L. (hut . ‘mhal.

_Jamshedpur (&hunn—-ﬁaxﬂll) -
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam

j SOUTH EAST ANCHAL
Adhyaksh: Rev. |. TOPONQ, Treasurers Mr. B. TOPNO. B.A,
Secretary: Mr. H. SAMAD, B.A., Dip-in-Ed’ G[22, Govt. Colony,
G, E. L. Church, Kadma, ; South Park,
- P. O. Khunti. Jamshedpur-1.
Dist. Ranchi
Ref. Date April 5, .19 9, :
To
The Treasurer,
K.8.5.:%

G.E.L.Church, Ranchi.
Sub:~- 504 of Petrol Pump income for Jan. & Feb.'69 &

50% of House Rent income from Purulia for the
year, 1968 and for Jan.& Feb.'63

S s e o o e e el o o o sk ke
Dear Sir,
T would be much thankful to you if you would kindly
arrange to pay the above incom7£ollected from 8.E.Anchal

area at an early date.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.,

G.E. L. Churgh, §. E, Anchal.

. ; Jamshedpur Unti-R: .
cc. The Adhyaksh, pur (Kbunu-Ranchi)
S ,.E.Anchal, Kadma, Khunti.
for Information pleszse.
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Adhyaksh: Rev. J, TOPONO,
Secretary: Mr. H. SAMAD, B.A., Dip-in-Ed*

Ref.

Gossner Evanaelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
SOUTH EAST ANCHAL

Treasurer: Mr. B. TOPNO, B.A,
GJ22, Govt. Colony,
G, E, L, Church, Kadma, \‘

: South Park,
P. O. Khunti. \J Jamshedpur-l.
Dist. Ranchi

pare ADTIL B, 1982

- PG

The Hd. Accountant.
K88 . Office,

Ranchi.

Dear Sir, _ ‘
This is to inform you that I may come to draw the

money from yow on 12th. April'é9, so kindly arrange to make

every thing ready by tﬁa’c date,i.e. Former J.M.B. Bills,

Bv. Works grant bill, and Petrol Pump & House rent bill.

secondly, on 26-8-é9 ;éent a sum of Rs.1,037.66
en account of Pastors’ Provideﬁ:t Pund and Pension Fund
contribution through Rev. M.Jojo. Jaz_nsh’eﬁpur, Which, I Ixab
he handed over to Shri Sanga., T am sorry to inform you_that
the total amount should hzve be Rs.l ,039.66 and not Rs.10378 6
so the difference of Rs.2/- wlll be pald to you when 1 come
to ybﬂ on 12-3-69, :

With thanks, _
vours Sincerelys




Office of the Adhyaksh, G.E.L.Chureh, 8,E.Anchal, Kadma, XKhunti,

Memo No. 77/69. Dated Khunti, March 9 169,

' To
’/ The HManager,
T.T.C.p Fudi.

Sub ject - Construction of G.EB.L.Church, Kadma, EKhunti.

Dear Bie, :

With reference to your letter No (1) 8/114/69 dated 15th
February 1969 in which you have submitted a revised quotation in conne-
ction with the yrapbaa& Church building at Khunti, may I request you
to start construction of the said church building in an early date.
¥e have decided to dedicate it in the time of next Jubillee in October
1969,

To-day I am going teo Ranchi te request the K.$.8. Treasurer
for money and I believe %e will give me the amount of k. 15,000.00
oenly. If he will give me the amount it will socon be deposited te the
T.T.C. Pudi Treasury.

Yours faithfully,

5%' 5-3-69

Adbyaksh,

€.C. te 1. Pramukh Adhyaksh Bl Aneiad .

2. Head Accauhtant,

"
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam

y SOUTH EAST ANCHAL

Adhyaksh : Rev. . TOPOND : Upadhyaksh ;. Rev. . HEMROM
Secretary © Mr. H. SAMAD, B.A., Dip-in-Ed. Clo Sri M. MUNZINI,

Sales Tax Office,
G. E. L Church, Kadma, Dhanbad

P. O. Khunti, Treasurer : Mr. B. TOPONO, B. A,
Dt. Ranchi Gf22, Govt, Colony,
South Park
Jamshedpur - 1
BE e Date 16th Decemher,. 968,
To
The Tressurer, KS%.,
G.E.L.Church,
Ranchi.

Subs= Final payment of Pension contribution to
Reve Heo TODno, Govindpur, S.E.&nchal.
P R e R

Dear Sir,

I request you to kindly hold the psayment of the
above till you hear from me. As the Govindpur Synod hag not
yet answered to the Report mad8 by me while checking the
Aecounts also iﬁ has nat.finally éettled the Zudit Report
matters. .

Thanking vou,
Yours faithfwlly,

. . . - @_T- A .
' =T Talivee
Tovasmrer
G.E. L. Church, §.1 hal,
cc, The Adhyaksh, S.E.fnchal, Kadma, Khunbie., .

(S0 uDLl-iaicni)



Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
SOUTH EAST ANCHAL

Upadhyaksh : Rev. D. HEMROM

Clo §ri M. MUNZINI,
Sales Tax Office,
Dhanbad ©

Treasurer : My, B. TOPONO B, A.,
Giz2, Govt Colony,

Adhyaksh : Rev. ]. TOPONO
Seeretary : Mr. H. SAMAD, BA,, Dip-in-Ed.

G. BE. 1L Church, Kadma,
P. O. Khunii,
Dt. Ranchi

South Park
' : Jamshedpur - 1
R R | | Date 18th. Decenbar, 1968,

%o
The Divector,
Roard of Mgenm & z.itmwre%

. G B Lalrurch, mm&h

- Desy glr,

~ This is to inform you that due to some umevoidable

eiroumstonces, 2 sum of RE.2000/= mesnt fgg» mrehege of Tand
and ghureh building st Jashipor, ag plsced In this yesr's
MM amﬁ-ﬁ mﬁ'&r iﬁ?& *&ﬁ‘&%s

It ﬁ,a thevrefore, mm&:a& to kindly MWQW the #
"_sam in the Yonzr, 1968,

T?ﬁﬁkﬁig yous _
5 Yourg felthfully,
. ik ;;5: et
e ) J
< ' %‘*w *@i%f Y
ce ’St §hﬁ Eéo Scettey K58, Renchi. ~ureh &, B, Apchal

2, The Adhyrksh, S.E.fnchel, Yadms Kmtsi, (6 b unu-Banchi
Pop thelr information ond meedful plesses




S

office ef the Secreiary, G.E.L.Church, S.E.Anchal, Khunti.

S ——

Memo No. ¥16/068 ' Dated Khunti, Neov. 13 '68.
Sub ject =~ Adhvaksha's Arrival.

Te
The Office Superintendent,

K.5.9.,0ffice, G,8.LChureh, Ranchi.

Dear Sir,

Wwith extreme joy it is announced te you that Rev, Je
Topne, Adhyaksh will arrive at Ranchi en the 19th of Nev,.'68
Tuesday at 7.50 a.m, in the airpert. He will start his flight
on f?th and halt at Calcutta en 18th. :

I request Pramukh Adhyaksh, My, S.,Bhengra and yeurself
te accempany me and two of my co-afficers to acocompany us in

giving & recention at the airpert.

Yours Sineerely,

e e
HSamadl 1 p
Sacretary,

G,.0.Anclial,
Meme Neo. 416 /68, Dated XKhunti, Nev. 13 '68.

0.c. te 1. Pramukh Adhyaksh. °
v/fl Sri $. Bhengra fer infermatien and ncedful.

Secretary.



-~

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER, G.B.L. CHURCH, S.E. ANCHAL, J AMSHEDPUR .

October 27 , 1968,
To
The Hd. Accountant,
K.8.8. Office,
¢ .B.L.Church, Ranchi.
Ref:- Your letter Wo.246/68. dt.12-10-68.

gub: - Audit of Anchal fccounts.

Dear Sir,
With reference to above, I furnksh below the informations

degired by you.

(a) That the Anchal Cash Books have been brought up to-date year wise till
30th. June, 1968,

(b) That the Statement of Recelpt & Expenditure in respect of the above
are ready. i 4

(c) s far as practicable genuine vouchers or resolutions of proper bodies

concerned have been obtained in support of the entries made in the
Cash Book. : : : .

~(d) So far the accounts till 31st. Dec.'6® have been andited by the itnehal
' ruditor.

HE T am glad to learn that the KSS has at last taken up the long
awaited action of auditing the accounts of the Chureh in variouvs level.
Tt is s fact that we are facing difficulties in auditing some of the §ynpd or
Tlake accounts, and I would be much thankful to you if you would make time
to sudit the accounts of some of pur Synods also. It is high time that we
(Church) should adopt a systematic and uniform methoff or manner of keeping
accounts in the whole Church in all levels.

As such, I very much welcome this action to be taken at an very
early date.

Yours Sincerely,

Tveasurer

! Y TN
cec.The Secretary, S.E. Anchal, Kadma, Khunti e

for information please. G. B. L, Church, S 'E Anohals

danmshedpur (Khunu-Ranchi)
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0 Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
- -+ SOUTH EAST ANCHAL

Adhyaksh: Rev. ), TOPONO, -~ ) Treasurer: Mr. B. TOPNO.:B.A
Secretary: Mr. H. SAMAD, B.A;, Dip-in-Ed- - G/22, Govt. Colony,
G. E. L. Church, Kadma, South Park, %

P. Q. Khunti. Jamshedpur-l.
Dist. Ranchi '

To -

The Tepeassurer

K, S» 8{; :
G +EaT.« Chureh, Ranehi.

of Mmﬁt Pump Rent for July & mm*ﬁ%; .

Desr Sir,

i e |
B S

I would be much thenkful to you if you kindly
arrenge to poy the 80% ai‘ Pmml Pump Rent r@r the zbhove
period st an eorly date, ¢ollected from S.B.inchal orea.

Thanking yém |

Yours faithfully,

T o B)aled.

4 RRESir oy

al iy o %
urah, 3. B, Anahal,

§r EERhirvss D
vdpui 11i\tﬂm-.a:‘---&.‘t.ii;;.chg)



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860) |

i
PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH  : Rev. C. B. AIND ~ / os HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKI ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ s G. k. L. Ghurch, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE ﬁ—’ o ' Bihar/India
TREASURER : Mr. C. A. TIRKEY / g‘ Phone : 510
T L AANA /t .
St - Renchi dated the 29th Aug, 68.

e

A1l the Adhwakshs

& Tressurers of Anchals

(e ¥u Lo chmarchy Ranchie
Ssnchaligt,Kmtitoll Synod

& Chsimaen Headgurter Congregstion,

Sub s~ Con

Deax Sirsy
I would like you to draw your attention towards gmmt of
yearly contribution to K.S.8. from sll the AnchalsyKhutitoll Synod snd
Hesdoquarter Conzregation Renchi of Ge.%.L.Church, Up till nowsafter an
@lapse of eight nmonthse only about 3/10 of the totsl contribution has
maweﬁ.tm to K. SeGe Tressurer., The following fisures will mgke
. clesr,

inehgls Contribution Recelipt Baleance
aslloted( 1968)

Assan Anchal 8000, 00 725, 00(67) 6000, 00

NeWe Anchal 6000, 00 1000, 00 5000600

Origsa Anchal 6000, 00 1623,00 4377.,00

8¢ Fe Anichal 6000, 00 1000, 00 500000

KMﬁmli 5md 300000 ae® 30000

Head Or.Congregstion 168,00 con 165,00

It 18 8 fgct the shbove contribution has to ﬁlw & inmportant part in-
the Budget. It there be any fallure in the collectién of contribution
this year, 1t will affcct our Budget 1968 drastically,

Therefore, I request you sgll take serious sttention to pasyment of
KeSeSecontribution snd to send the sllotment to the undersigned at sn
esrliest possible date.

Sincerely yourss

(8. Bhgngra)

I};»édaaaeuntmt.



e T T

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam .

o B igigiea -. SQUTHBASfANCHAL T :
&mﬂ&&&hﬁ%ﬁr&n@ . o G. E. L. Church, Kadims,;

&ﬁﬁ*&WQ&EMHM?skbﬁhé%& }? a/ P. O. Khunti
3 A ; 4
_C&w I ’f‘/f £ Nm r'y}!i_Dt. Ran(.,l]l

The Treasurcr |
G.+E o Lo Chupeh, Renchi .

000,00 ferr the construstion of ten rental gquarters in
the S.i.fnchol, Out of ten throe guarters ab Chaibasa,three
at Dhanbad and four et HKumntl will be construsted. Work of

_ﬁﬁﬁﬁtﬂ%ﬁtﬁaﬁ;&t Chodbasa has starteds Scon after the constrmction
‘at Cheibase the samo will be taken up st Ounti and Dhenbed
also. Director Schuerk has requested for . %ﬁﬁﬁg@ﬁ in his
- Lotter dt.26th ﬁazg*@&, I hW@ to meet mw vogquire
in aﬁ&iﬁim x m&m&m alm ﬁs.. 5500, '
B 91%5@ give e o totel sm of . 10000,00 out of Bss
I shall be m&y thsm% 3

pont and

GOOOD.00

Yours fiathfully,

»



_)}%’ﬁ;fiee of the Secretary, G.E.L.Church, S.E.Anchal, Khuntifﬁ o
f )

Memo No.3%7~Uo| /68, Dated Khunti, July 28 '68, \ '

b, PRRCTTIN

To
All Members , - .

South-East Anchal. > ir

Dear Sirs,

I have received Ref., No. 365/68/PA-98 in respect of a
meeting of the K.5.8. with the Snchal Samity of the South East
Anchal scheduled to be held at Ranchi on 26thg/ August '68 at 8 a.m,
in the Pramukh's Office. The meeting has been arranged by the K58
dizm discuss with the S,B.Anchal Samity regarding the formation of

the Madhya Anchal, All should arrive at Ranchi by the 25th August
evening., T.A. for the meeting shall be borne by the KS5S,

-

Yours faithfwmily,

2maghy
Secretary 57
S.E. Anchal.
Memo No.3¥)-uol /68, Dated Khunti, July 28 '68,
¢.C. to (1) Pramukh Adhyaksh, GELC.,Ranchi (2) KSS O0ffice Supdt.,
; GELC., Ranchi(3) Treasurer GELC.,Ranchi{l) Head Acctt.
GELC., Ranchi for information and needful.

Hfomeoh

Secretary.
£ .E. Anchal.






GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH RANCHI.
Ranchi Dated 27 May 1968+ |

Dear M.Bmga,

eﬁ‘lér from the minutes of the K85 Samiti dated
22-24 ﬁay'ﬁs item 13(3) is appended below for your information and

guidance.

Yours Si-.naerely-,

ec; aeeratary SEA f’ . éé A :
w% sh SEA, Pramukh Adhyalksh
EIC/ Hd.amtt.&Em. GELChurch Ranchl

Extract:~ Item 13 (3) Rev.M.Sangas~ \

; The plication of Bav;Sangn

extension of his service was read and it was resolved thati BamSmga

&gim services extension for ene more year that is up ﬁo J‘um 22
L ]
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Gossner Evanaelical Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam
SOUTH EAST ANCHAL

Adhyaksh: Rev. J, TOPONO, ; Treasurers Mr. B. TOPNO. B.A,
Secretary: Mr. H, SAMAD, B.A., Dip-in-Ed- GJ22, Govt. Colony,
G. E. L. Church, Kadma, 2 South Park,
P. ©. Khunti. [ 7% Jamshedpur-1.
Dist. Ranchi 1 / »‘*:"::;, ,.“
Ref. \ P Date APTLL 17, 196 8.
To

Shri 8. Bhengra,

Hd, Accountant,

K.5.8. 0ffice,

Ranehi.

Dear Shri Bhengra,

T would be much thankful to you if you would kindly send
me a copy of "Agreement Form" for Shopkeepers. This Form,
you ean have it from the Ranchi Property Committee Office.

We are in urgent need of this Form for Chaibasa and

Chakradharpur. So, kindly send it by return of Post,

Hope to meet you next time at Your place on g 5th of May'és.

Yours Sincerely,

L







.~ GOSSNER EVAN(_}ELICAL.' LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860}

PRAMUKH ADHYARSH : Bew. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH + Rev. B. MINZ G, B L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY "~ : Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Bihar{India

Y
# ;
g. i T
E S
TREASURER ¢ Mr. C. A TIRKEY % L) L ‘5 Bhone ; 510
K“@@ﬂ"

Noe L35 /63/Phet | Ranchi Dated 6th Mar.1968

To

The -'-‘i..i' SEA«

LS
T
(i

Dear ReveTopno,

62 is appended below for your infermation and needful setion,

/ | e i

GOt Hdehootb. ; ??é%ﬁkh ﬁéﬁyaksh,

en 2 A B Eotatin | S
e  Beiednohal vequested to changs the place of inee
fetching huilﬁing-§r$§$ﬁ§§.£rﬁm Fnrué&a to Ghaibasﬁigiaﬁha&gand Eﬁuﬁti?am@

_ | +{ was agreed and resolved That South Bast Ancha
‘should subwit a proper estimate for Rs.60,000/= for these tkmeaaglams 3?3;
the KSS.Further resclved Lhab Rs.750/- thé balance of over-rerional fund

from 1967 budget be paid %o S.E.Mnchal for the ecampletion of Purulia School.

v . o e 2 vt i i

g

fn_extract from the minutes of the K38 meeting dated 614 Feb.

#1%
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

(Rad. wnder Societles Registration Act XXI of 1860

 PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. L. AIND = HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYARKSH ;. Rev. B. MING : G. B. L. Church, Rancht
SHCRETARY : Hev, Dr. M. BAGE Riharfindia
TREASURER . Nv GoA TIRKEY Biore a0
fef, He. ﬂ% 68 Benehi the Sth Jenusry 1368
Ta

fdbyekeh Agssn Anchsl.
Adtrsicsh Oprlese Enchels
sdhyskeh Nerth-Vent anchsl,
hdbysksh SevtheTgsl fnchel.
Sanohalek Ehutitell Symed,

Dear Slrse,

It wauld be much spprecluted If you kindly send the
stetenent of the secsunts ef the L.H.F, grsuts snd Jesener iealien
grents recelved by you threugh H.f.8. Tressuyy in the yesr 1967,
by 18th ef JTshusrys 1964, :

The grants peld te you were mainly -

Eyangelistic wark granis,
milding granis. )
Hedlosl grants. eld.

You sre slso vequested ta send s Sudget Vetluate of
1960 for sll the grents recelvgble frenm L.W.F. belere 15Lh of
Junuarys 1967. '

T

2o 3 for infeornetion t»
Tressuver E8E,
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GOSSNER EVANéELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{fzd, under Societies Registration Act XXI of 18601

PRAMUKI{ ADHYAKSH . Rev. C. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE
UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B. MINZ. _ G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev, Dr. M. BAGE BiharfIndia
TREASURER + Mr. C, A TIRKEY Phona : 510
Ref. H@.fzé; /E8/Ph=80, Ranchi the 9th Janusry 19268
Te

Rev. ﬁ&@i.}._ Tagna,
Syned Ssnchalak,

Govindpur Syned,

Subject s Your retirement frem service ef the ¢, E.L. Church
with effect fram 18th JanRarys 1968, ;

Degr Ssnchslal Tepnee

Your sttentisn en the subject neted asbeve is
drawn feor yeur infematien snd necesssry sctien, It is ts peint eut
that as per yeus-gepyiae the netice served te yeou vlde this efflice
letter No.407/67/K58-97 dated 21 ng. 1967, you had teo retire from
your service with effect from 26th Dee' 1867. A4S ne notice o this
effect wae zerved te yveu zs yet from the office of the K&8, you are
considered te be zctive Paster till 15th Januasryy 1968, Hencelerth
with this netice your retirement will effect from 18th Jenuary, 1968,

As far s your P.P, snd Pensien centributien is
concerned, te avold eny fresctien, you sre entitled te centribute fer
the menth of December, 1967,

on behslf of thé Gessner Church, let me express
the gence of gratitude for your sincere snd faithful service te tThe
mgener Church as her minister. HMay the grsc¢e of esur Lerdbe upen
yoity gronting yveu goed heglth snd resl rest in your old sge.

cecs 3 for Infermetion te /ﬁﬁﬁ;//// Yours 2§faﬁr&ly
: i
Secy. H.%. #dnchel. { B AIEDR ).
Secy. Gevindpur Syned Prauukh Adhyshshe
?m asurer ES‘S‘ X ? : - _ '?;fm ; ;.' 2h
Hd. Accti, K&,

Booy. K&S. 4
Rev. B.Minz, Cenvener,Pensien Cemmitteas,
geay. ﬁinis‘!:riamb/ﬁ. Be Lo Ga
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m# g&# QQ{ otn! 7
oy et
&31 ﬁh&-ﬁw&&ak_aﬁw;vwh

: ﬁh& your 1967 is getting nearer to the and,This is
#&# %&m& when alli menetary trenssctions bhetween R.8.59, and ity
Constitusncles be Tinalised before khm 195? peoouRts are ala&aﬁ:
M,ﬁ'ﬁ@.& reguset vou ail %o = :
{5} seng a&l arwaar bilis for s

{e }Budlding Frograome
(d).hadical grans ; : Lag,
(@) .uné all other grants receivabis asaawﬁ&ag te
1967 Budget befors the 15%h of Uscesber 1967,

'{2) Bend a&&aﬁﬁgL%a ar @ﬁ&%ﬁiﬁut&ﬁﬁ fﬁV313@ £ ¥.$,$. %&k@:u
(@) K88, Allotments
(b} Rewa itissdon Chand
{e)Hunda Jubilée %n&trﬁ%aﬂ&aa
{4} hent Cfferings
{ej.Miselon Parb Collection
(f)ePoPe & Pousion Contributiens |

nd {3) %o prepare Statament of Accdunts, #o as to send them

: sariy in the begindag ef 19658,

The Bilis which will Be received after the 15th of
Decsmber 1967, can not be paid dn 1967 and some of them
way be treated as @¥llapsed.

GZdnoerely vours,
E

Hoad Aamﬁma

el Bellefnthal.
ah HertheYeut Anchal.

'ﬂtﬁﬁkﬁlﬂh Khusiﬁa&& &yaad;
Treasurer, lead Quarters Sengrezat
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b GOSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN ea.ﬂaaivﬂ.é ASSAHM.

Shri S.Bhengra,

Hd .Accountant, . &.:EiLc?}lurch’RaﬂChi-
Ref.ﬂeu f’foos‘;ﬁnq;i : The 21st N°VQ1967¢
To,

The Rev.B.S.Page,
G.E.L.Church, Chaibassa.

- 0 St

Dear Pastor,
The K.8.5. has decided tq pay your salary for the

period from 1st Nov. 1966 to 15th June 1967 @ ks.14k/- per month

from K.SS. Fund.

-

The Cheque of an amount of I5.1080/-(Rupees bme‘?housand

and Eighty)only payable to you is with the underaignéd. You are

requested to come to Ranchi to receive your payment,

Yours faithfully,

{S.Bhengra).

Head Accbuntant,KSS.



GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1850

PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Hev, €. R, AIND HEAD OFFICE
UB-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. B, MINY G. E. L. Church, Ranchi
SECRETARY : Rev, Dr. M. BAGH Rihar/lodia
TREASURER . Mr. €. A, TIRKEY

Phone : 510
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GOSSNER EVANGE‘LICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Red. under Sccieties Reglstration Act XX of 18600

FREAMUKH ADHYAKSH «Rev. €. B. AIND HEAD OFFICE

SECRETARY
TREASURER

© UP-PRAMUKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. B, MINZ

G, B. L. Church, Ranchi
: Rev. Dr. M. BAGE

Biharfindia
: Mr, C, A, TIRKHEY Bhone « 510
Kos 277/67 ' : Henchi

2291367

8ri B.Topno ,B.d., :
Treasurer,Seuth Hast Anchal,
G/22 Gevt.Coleny South Park,
Jashedpur 1 :

Deay Mr.Topne, :

; : In compliance to your letter d/.-20-9.867 vrel
challan d4/.31/8/67 Provt.Fund Conftribution of Pastors' fermer
J.H.B.Field Receipt Fee 1723 4/« 24087 Tor i 79.2¢ nPs is belng
sent herewith , which was left behind by oversight.

Yours faithfully,

F
o | i

P ﬁ, b AL
(P.D.Bags) :
for Treasurer,
G IE L zu Qhﬂ!‘@h .mahit
22/9/67



- Gossner Evangelical lutl)erﬂn Church in Chotanagpur & Assam

SO T S}' ANCHAL
Adhyaksh: Rev. ], TOPONO,

Secretary: Mr. H. SAMAD, B.A., Dip-Tn

Treasurer: Mr. B. TOPNO. B.A.
G/[22, Govt. Colony,

G E L Church, Kadma, South Park,
P. O. Khunti. ' Jamshedpur-|.
Dist. Ranchi
Ref. pace September. 209 7,
To ;
The Treasurer,
G.E.L.Church,
Ranchi.
Ref:- This 0ffice Challan dt. 31-8-67 for deposit
of Provident Fund Contribution of Pastors of
Dear Sir,

I am to point out that a sum of Rs.482.04 has been
sent to you against the Challan under reference and has kzer
duly been received by you on 1-9-67. But your O0fficial
Receipt Nos, 1724, 1725 & 1726 dt. 2-9-67 shows a total
amount of Rs.402.84 only, as such, another Official Receipt

for Rs.79,.,20 may kindly be sent to me at an early date.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
(FZFo
__....__..3\.— ':T
T"‘u«;ﬁ‘m *eJ C? )é)

(‘ B E. Churah, 8. B, Anclyal,
...... edpur (Khunti-Ranchi)
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GOSENER EVANCELICLL MUTHERAL CHURCH CHOTIIAGPUR LD ASSAM,RLNCHI.

.____,T_R;NELLI'\EG ALLOWJ.I\ICE BILL

Tulis  chargod for (purposo) . 153’““”“3?.....é;?? LS s iue
Name & designation .f.h;*!*. P 5%???.0{.‘!}’%.?&.%........'..‘

Lddross Saanik é”f”"ﬁ??m.“ﬁ“j‘“?‘fj (20, f2ansjor /{%a&_‘

LI B S B B R oifvog

Slelloe Date of journe? Particulars Rate frount _ Remarks
' e i) : : _f@.l'i,'_Ps

iR EREGC WO e e, Z” S TR,

u f_, j »c K a}} (,/5 ?i&v{ ,_’ivq,nhg,a A0 =50

¢ ﬁﬁfﬁfﬂf&q« ?zuxugi —

Total ~ K ":Qﬁ = 40

i
Iess advancce = i

Net amount nayable B AR g
Z
flev X-1- Kewke A=
Date - [B- 3'5? Signabturce.

...l.'....".‘lhdi!‘11I‘l‘"......’i.él.i.!..'..lt.‘.llll...."ﬁ..l...

Recommendations of authorised officer

olegnoture of Recormending
Officer ( Pramukh Ldhyalksh/Sanchalak/
Chairnan of GEBIC Board/Director of
Denartnent )

.ooulo-ggin-iuun--aoa&-q-g-auhuvotth.anooo-o-otqnuo-caoosnlalotonca

Lccountant 's renarlks: . . Checked and found corrcet. The anmount of
the.ﬁlll for m. S R nay be passode.

ﬂgpountant.

::::_.:_.:::.w.—-“.:::x_::::.—"“::-.“..:__-::::::—.::..-:::3:::*—-.__""‘:.:r_:r_::::::._::.:::::::::—::

ROCOiV@d ")ayT’.tGl”l'b Of T{SQ romﬁuu‘oto.ill (I{"J}:}GO‘J (R B B A B R R B R I
o.vc'¢co--o't-acncega-;n0to ) Only being annount of Bhe Bill
aforesaid, ;

Signature of recepient.
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

{Rgd. under Societics Registration Act XX of 1860

PRAMUKH ADH YAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND 4 HEAD OFFICE

UP-PRAMUKI ADHYAKSH . Rev. B. MINZ

SECRETARY
TREASURER

GEE Church, Ranchi
Rihar/India
Phone « 510

+ Rev. Dr. M. BAGE
+ Mr. C. A. TIRKEY
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ﬁ - B+ LoCliureh Ranchi.
es405/67/K88~141 @ﬁ‘ﬁ Ranchi Dated 21¢3+67.

Roved n‘g-m&,

Dear Mnﬁaga, ; _
&n extract frem the mimube of the m.l KSS dated Aug.6-13
M,&m 10,is appended belew for your informaticn.

¢ Application of Mﬂas&qgo a2 72670
application was ma discussed.It was found that eg
56 set his _ I8 was further declde that he sh d ge

iﬂnqummm.ssusm Oet .66 be amws.s.m&
aspwmmm*sswmam*ﬁ?mmammm

sury out of miscen/cs .
ﬁ fxm m Postal Departmenti- KSS W took wﬁ.u

= M&ﬁ is

# Seeretary.

ecs Anchal 4 : |
Head &a@%&,%m for wmtiw & Hals
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Refs o 76c/iL-

Fron je RV, Cellealnd,
; dm BaTele

Bioct 1= Iwlense OF isv. L Topons, 8Veds urin end Cand oM
A opro Tron the Tabithe Gchoel, Precharak Traie
| ning schwol and iuth. Thenl, mn@a ragpectivedy.

by (i) Revet.Topons, Tabiths Setvel Govi

N R Candesenemia Topno, iuth, Theol, (olleve Rance

Rancld, the Sth.Dec, '66,

g tay I dvew your anttention on the alove subject
whiich 45 being commnicatal t you for yeur infrrmetion and necey
anry sotién, That the svie e inncerdsnces with the L34 decidon
am;.ﬁu& 66 and the actisn mmmmﬁwgm seme Ly the
nansging toag and neils of the ingtitwiiong enncernsd, and
4he K&F ondor dated 2,192,868, the eopy of the lether wae eent to you
sl for information, guldonee and necezeary action,

lience 4t 1o inforned that you sve belng relesped from the in.
etitutidn you are serving now with ofTect from 1ot Jurmary'67, urther
ou are recuested to handover chasye of the thlrgs of the ingtitutions
. 12 eny with you to the ilend of tie institutfon, upon which the sutiv.
ity concernad are requacted fo grant you your last pay certdfieste.

Youeg

© { ReveCeZesdnd ),
¢ thadrman 5, Ty 0

e P informstion, guidance and necegsary
avtion %

B e
e e

1.

e H, & ntant, Kelels
t ylastor Felely

Sy

?ﬁ i etooge Tebitha Sehoel,
Frineipal Theologiend Milege.

BT



pffice of th@uﬁﬁérEtaryg Hae Ha ﬁﬂcaalg &.ElLtCO, shuntle
stemo 0. (063 /68 Datel Khuntl, Dec, @ ‘66,

Sgbject 1= amounts recelvgble from fressurer, K § 8 ,

To
The ‘Ireasarer,
K s S , G&EOL‘C‘,
Ranchi,

air, '

i @rgy your attention toward payment of the following
ecame out of the hudget for 1966, the sums are yet 10 be rece-
ived from you.

1, ror maniya and Kathbari project RS, 20, 000, 00
2, Bvangelistic ¥erk grant,ith qr. (L9F) 4,059,90
Se Gele ant for v UMb . ég@@@;ﬁ@
4, medical Work for Goviadpur 1,600.00
He Ulaspora Vork . £00.00

A8 Tegards g m @rant for J mp work 4 bave Lo uake the

following statements =

Re. 29.000,00 has been received till nov.
Re. 4,000.00 is yet to he recelved.
gat of Re.2,000.,00 the sam of Rs. 2,000.00 ¥as received in
the name of Permanent advance which Was not to be deducted.
n this respect the resolution of the £ 5 3 d/ Jan.28 to
wvah,2 '66 is guoted - i

page 4 Permgnent advances already given from ¢ m S
gragpt - W Hesolved that Permenent ALVERCes OL Hoe
Z,000,00 and Rs. 1,000.00 to South mast anchal and wrigsa
Anchal respectively be added to the amounts receliveghle
in 1266,%

gmount sanctioned for g B Work Tor 1206
igs Rs. 21,5600.00 plus the Permfnent Advance of Re.2,000,00,
fug the total grount sanctioned for the year comes {0
Rge 33,350e00 onlys "
nence my claim for 2s2,000,00 be undergtood
and the seme be palde.

Yours faithfaully,

HSsermeed
e ~f2-£¢L
- gecretary,
Se BEe Anchaly GeBalksCo



ecretaryy ¥» te Aachaly GaBalieley Kbunid.
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subject 1= Transfer snd posiing of pastors.

oftice arder .
Phe G.%. Anch 1l Samity has made the following rsnsfers or
postings as Lhe Case moy he of fhe pasiors r'ﬁ;e walow, The
AEE :

E_al.fﬂ@ "";() ‘;\.‘I?iah trMQfer?ﬂ'i or i’ﬂ“el‘e }-)asﬁ:aﬁ avee Syc&{;e\-. 5"‘#{;:“

thair names a0 ghe dntes have Teen 2lso menfloned ay sinst
m! oty neses Trowm when thev are +t0 take @ ffect g~
Nome Place Date

3.; E};{-}';,r@ Lo ais’ %ir'i‘} T::rg}‘;f) ,_-};_1‘; 'fé‘-l‘_ j,,:&},:} oy et Jolte e .
«:.a@ i g8 te QB.;J” nart Gov 1 Ul}"pf}q " &-8‘3‘:} Jrhe g 3
S ®  Oheiot Halan '

gamiad " Chemii " lgl a0e 1HG,
4¢ U Mapintas Tt o U ey gatin . 1sy Dec, 'od,
£, " Swwel Sordin  ip Govindpur Sunod jet Jan.'C7.
6. " Johan Dang ie allswed to contin 28 at Karsnitoli

atl the above rastors whose transiers tdngs have Deen
QI‘J‘L‘W%"‘I“ ar & regquired 4 leave fhelr pyasent 1l ACC S with
gl oy ser 1 i cages Auly obtalned £ oL gde e w,_n scdve
yfj.fhi.” 3-5-.:- caita e;}\.tilf‘t‘ (i; *'“f'“(}i"{fz’ o 3 e i Larit "‘Jhi"\-‘_{ e
geimoster or Hesdwintress ss the cafe way bea
-ﬁ?‘;»—",{ ‘%1‘{. r&lu ks ue(“ to ;udhx-}' A okt

R i'n t: ; 3 g,f.‘ {' 13
€ Synod

aa i-'f‘fmff‘ 05 Tode w1l By wes by
ST fisks which ghey join. In the case of Rev. Jote Suleman
SC:}!—- 3:3 '-"La u@i;l i’%emt h:,. Y"L‘E.‘ K ;} ;39

- >0 te M4 o n
{:ﬂ{;«x‘g{;*ﬁ\ \:.}a R‘:‘:"F,-g. e Tf:}pn(}-s. '“g'rsi'—“p 'I‘i"é'ai.ﬂ%.ﬂfi{ ‘n,”f}gﬁ &‘? é‘ -:'2*31:
Gavindpur, Di. dspehi for Anformaiion spd
vy li anca, :
"tﬁ} Rﬁ’%@ Jdete 5. Yo Qr}*{{s f\t & E’@Q,,, ?k(ﬁ'k}‘}b ii'ke,‘f"‘-;’“;g
Gte Sundargarh, Orissg Tor informetion and
: e a}'v}:li(wvv*
§3) Hovy hrist ¥alap Senady T "?"*‘*T‘ﬂt;.i slla FisPCle,
P oancht fhv daformation snd conpiistioes
;  rasihdag Tuy 1‘9 AL & Palls Gl?’:;"‘f,'f’” 1ta
) ,.Mg{-, 2 jbar 931‘113‘3" for infarmalion and oampllianco.
{ﬂigg _gf*!? Semael "'&*ig Prach oy ak Tr-}iﬂiﬂ’; .;302‘10*1.’
/AL & PO, Govi singr, Dbe Ranchi Tar inlormation
-E"u. co"'ﬂ*}* NC, =

Ao

0 brid

S,

Dapchi Dor in ,"w’%;io,r\ andl pooerd
(8) Reve D, Mebage, A hysksh, 4T & PoO.An)ZaRirul,
, Dt bdﬂfa@‘n&h-gsi rissa o lpikg}_: satioh Wlt“} o
' regleat o Troizase Dev, Jeie sulewan Loje
473 Ini £8 Aamnie T’“i_' Po, HonGoistress, Tabiis g ahadn
G1ooly Al & Yale {gf}\rin{.q;qr_ Ut Ranclil Tor
in formation with a regaest 0 roles
() Hev, 31iad Ko -121“3 ﬂ@?ﬂ&‘@stef‘g BT soh £ o eindod
- @eBooly At & iowe Govindper for dnfor wat ion
WE{h o Coguest o ralesne Ro%a Senned Farin.
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&)/ Rev, Johar Dang, Kerandtold,P.D,Finsda hazzar, JU

LS

ReVe M,.Tcslm*



Page 2

K81 Heve I, ;;urm,.:s;i.;ﬁ Sanchiolak, At & P.0s Burju, Dt
Remend for WAformntion and r"ﬂ“dfm},
BV J‘urd.s BQY 4 ..zd"f”l“fi:}')r? Tormer J r i e H ol
_?_"{3}23 l“‘}"f*?‘ & -"»3 Pl e .}.?‘P";f«, DEs n}lin 1!‘.":‘).} L?)f‘
) inlomnthion and needfil,
(11} Rew, ﬂf-ﬂ“i?i Torno, Gynod Ganchelaky AL & Pude Sovindpor,
e & “;& ¢hi for ii’l.-:)l‘fﬂ:_yti:_)n il noedfhle _
you are adviged o srrige Tor the rosting of Rev,
Surdn st Chudege “urther it ig ad ivigsed t;#} & oV,
JEon Lanzdung be transferred to Kachon ur' P mon be
in ahawe of Uoavindmar Parigh,.
(12) ieve Je TOLNO Amvﬁksh, 3.8, Mohale G ;;"L“” Kelrin,
huntly Repehd Tor in Tormation snd poecdii, :
(15) Secrelnryy K 8 5 5 GoTelieCey Renedi Tor inTovmation
i e eritol,
(14) Tronsuvory K S 8 5 B0 % LiCey Ronchi Oor dnformation
amRxd i, with o roquest to weet the 7.4, oF Rave
o Bulemnn 90y 88 he has becn: accer tel ond poste? hy
monal on '!.rs'{,eﬁ-ivmh. 3 o ..,ﬂez‘
; s Ge SeleCey Ranchi v inloviiation

JTLPQM—}Z &:;

oweevetary
v&’ft‘uo z‘sﬁﬂl’ﬁ
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUTH N CHURCH

‘{‘QPRAMUKH ADHYAKSH . Rev. Dr. M. BAGE FQ.O & _HEAD OFFICE
UwaAMbKH ADHYAKSH : Rev. C. B. AIND - G. E L Church

Ranchi, Bihar

Q\\ CRETARY + Mr. H. SAMAD 5
5 a
& ) FREASURER ¢ Mr. C. A, TIRKEY Phone : 510
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GOSSNER EVANGELICAL LUT N CHURCH

PRAMUEH ADHYAKSH + Rev. Dr, M. BAGE . HEAD OFFICE

. UP-PRAMUKII ADHYARSH .+ Rev. C. B, AIND G. E. L. Church
SECRETARY : Mr. H. SAMAD : }:!;:hh Bihar
TREASURER + Mr. C. A. TIRKEY Gl

Hos 130/65 Hanchi

ggn?-lgﬁﬁ

Sri H.daad, Secretary cum ireasurer,
South/East Anchal,
Gel o L.Chureh, bhunti.

sir,

I have to inform you that & cheque has been received
in the office from the Ireasurer,G.i.L.church i» Sholtanagour
ard Assam,“hairnpur. In which movney for the mayment of
Bvange listic Workers (J .. .B) bill of iy and Jwe,1800 is
included therew I hope you have been asked by the Adhyaksh
&/B Anchal Khunti to take delivery of mayxent. If not informed
I recuest you %0 please arrange to some to Ranchi and take
Mmyment on Saturdaytssx the 3lst July'ch before nogns

Yours faithfully,

AJ,
o b ﬁcée&%ﬁ?ﬁ

& £ i
29/7 G .E.L.Church,Hanchi.
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i ] AND LITERATTRE,

« N SECRETARY OF THE BOARD off EVANGELISH

B Pe £ 0 T8 g ae o S8 Dy DFe v dbe Fu Yh O

Rév-,_fBimal Minz, - G,5 L, Chur ch, Gumla,
"Secretary,  &tn i1y, 1065,

L3

Ref,No,79/65, ' |

-

The Treasurer,
GoE .L,Church, Ranehi,

Sir,
Iieremth T am forwarding bills from the 3,B .mchal

for the month of June,1065,8111 hag been dwely checked
and being ”f"ecmended for payment. :

I, Bill for the month of j&:}%ﬁ ( 01d e
ETITLﬁ“IB.field ) & ® 2 ep 0g By O bR B epFER Fe B SO DE HB. 3'%1'0’\. _.

11, Consolidated bill of the same field

v
for t‘he mnth Bf Tuly lgrgltt'tl-n L RS’ 386.‘?9‘

&

Total Re, 1727, N

‘ Rupees one thousand seven hindred twentjnsevefn only,

é .
( lefmﬁ?/gk‘

: - Seeretary,
Board of Evangelism and Ll“g erature,
g8 1 ,Church,

b S
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5 ok 'BVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPUR A% ACSAN.
l//’”'/ Secretary ¢ Gri Hedamady B.ldey

Ge Re LaChureh Office,
Renehi,

for informtion and neceszary azction,

The undernentioned extrsct from the minutes ofthe Full KSS dt.
Fabruery 12.17,1864 15 forvwarded tot

Tresaurar, GoF.L.Church, At2",0,Chainpaur,ienchi,
Tresgurer Southfast &ﬁnhal,xa&aa,xgunti,ﬁaaahi

| b s
Bxtract-KSE minutes : for Secretary OFL Church,
Feb 13-17,1984: ' Eana&i.

ryrey 16(8) gé? P EHALENO'S MATTER pet HIS CLATM OF JRRWAR CAY

®
As ressrds the clsim of Bev, ¥,EKhalkho in sounexlon with his
asrreal selaryyT.h.qeretuity end pension the following reports
were submitted by the Adhyaksh 80uth Past Anshal.The Teports
mere beased on the deciséons of the 3% Anchal snd were nasnime
ously sccepted snd decided to set secordinglyt- :

a) Arresr salery while he wes a-t Purullat- Hev, Khalkho was h
the synod samchalsk st Purulis.During that time he drew Ra?0/.
Pets 88 Salary,It was wp to him to draw Re,100/- p.m. which he
1df not do for which he is himdelf salsy solely respensible.
Under such oirc.umstance he has no olsim over the Anchal te
demand for the srresr sslary s8 synod senchalak,
b) dis srresr galscy after his tramnsfer from Purulis to Xhuntit-
reported that he would be ziven his sslery by the 3% Anchsl in
instelments. ' :
@) Tehet! Heported thet a room had been provided at Xhunti te
live ingyet he served the Ehunti 'e;an?egati&a from Banehd by
coming snd goingsHence he 1s not entitled ro get T.he
d) Gratuityt- The pay rules of the GFLD do not provides zratelty,
as suah his clsim for the ssme is Daseless.

" @) Pensioni- The matter of his penzion hag been relerred to

the pension committee.Acticn in this respect will be tsken in
sadordence with the sutseme of the pension committee,” :

LB v ERIGHELSEREREARS

Yoo No, LBE.00/84.K80.141, doted the € th. ¥arch, 1984,

eopy forunrded tos _ : : _

" Re%, J.Topnoyidhysksh SPA, Kedna,Zhunti,Ranchi,
: Head Agseountunt, O. Be Ltghﬁfﬁhyamchi,
Rav, H,Zholkhe, Eadru, Ranchi, '

’L\,{“"’W é’"llfi}’/l_&i

Asstt. to the Secretary,
G Be Lo Chureh, Ranchi,

for information,



. (2rus sopy)

He. 87 ﬁ&uﬂﬂ%d% 4 /- 3ls1. Ba64. _
GOSGNER EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH IN CHOTANAGPIR AND ASSAM

decretary, = e
Agsam/ Orissa /iW/AE Anchal,
Sanchalak Khutitoli Syned

Pastor Head Quarters Congregatien,

Subjeoct: Chuwwroh siatistics for 1863

Dear Sivs, ;

This is to remind you that the church statistics of
congregations and institutions of your Anchal Bynod for the year
1963 has to resch the K35 Office by the 3lst Janusry 1964, togethner
with the statement of Receipt and Expenditure for 1963.

Kindly submit the figures in the proper form on o
before 3lst Janusry,'64 so @s to enable us in submitting the figwwe

4o the Lutheran  World Federstion and other bodies.
Yo urs 33@#”13 »
ﬁﬂc.ﬁvﬁogﬁwa¥'§lﬁxj%4

Asett. to the Secreiary,
. GeE.L.Churche

A8 sESe RERERRS




H JHUBGH 1IN CHOZTAUAGPUR ARD AdGAEs

Pastor Head ﬁww Wﬁmﬁu“’

Deay Sire,
| " ne full K33 weeting is seheduled to weet at Ranchi frow
13th to 17th Pebrusry 1964, The Pramukh Adhyaksh has desived that
winted with %hc axm&w of the different Avthals

the K53 should be ucqg
that was during the peried Jamwsry %o Decemberté3. The K33 meeling in

tue bigioming of the yesr is the right momeni whenm 1% can reviews the
é.iffamm mﬁvﬂ&“ of the chureh wo that it has the poseibility of

- wmeking new policies und progromues for the general benefit of the
&hwh at lavge.
1t is thevefore reauseted that wﬁtm reports be
prepared on Et‘;m gongregativnal miters
b} general administraidion '

(¢} Finance

4} Properiy board and S
# implementation on the resommendation of the R.d. in

your ares.
sod subnit it to the Ki3 effice by 8th @a‘ks Y64 vo

that copies of the mwm gan be made availuble o sll the mesbers
of the Kiéd. ) :

ade N .ﬁ«»w, 31,71 /64
Asatt. to ths <“suretary,
%uéﬁfu@h%kﬁ




TRISEEA AR S NER G
{True sopy)

Boe 68 dKid-161 4/ 51.1.1964

i

1the Chafjvman of 8ll Central Boavds,
Subj i~ Reporis for 19063.

Deny dive,

The Tull K538 is weeting from 13th to 17%h Febrwary'é4
whiokh would 1like to review the work of youwr Bosrd for the pevied
:‘m.ﬁu. 83« You are therefore vequested %o kindly prepare & writian

Tt of the sotivities of your Soard and send it te the K33 Office
W m February‘éd. The reporis should ineluie the programmes you
w ant o undertake during the ¢wrrent year and also the ?N‘&}.ﬁm
which you weuld like the K33 to deal with.

Kindly treat 1t urgeni snd send us the mg%m repord
in time gso that copies of the reporis csn be made awailsble to the
neubers of the K36 veforve the meetings i

Yours Sincersly,

GeBaLoChurehs



i
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Noe 049 /63 13+ 12. 1963,

ihe Ireasursr,
douth.Sast 4anchal,
Ehuntis ;

Dear lr.Shengra, '

The ¢halans suwaitted by you for adjuwting
with your anchal gontribution to the Xis, a8 mentioned
below are seturnad herewith. Pleaze return them to the
K35 Ireasurer's office uiter vectifying the defects
agcording to the corrections spproved by the Treaswrsy on
the bills. R
J 1, Jnalan ﬁ@!‘ﬁo ﬂ,/-%_l'_‘t&a for Re.71.12

TADb41195« 571 2.3hengra Re.)7.94
Aev.Junul Topono 2307
3ri H.Sama 011

2. Chalan Ho. 454 A/e14: 1003 for RBe35.58
Teasbille of it Dr.leBage H8«5+00
Bek.se Shengra Be24
HeveJaTopone 200 37

3ri HoSamad T

J if -

Head Accountant.

vopy ted
The Treaswrer,(.E.L.C.

pdb 132
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38462 | e ' 214 1101962

The Iremsurer,
South-Eass ém'shai
Khmtz.

Dear Mr.Shengra,

I find & difference im the P.¥. AL at Ram Habil
Topono, You have sent his coulyibution for Jwie 1968, wg
it snould be for July 1562. Flease chenk it wp.

e ﬁwaa‘,}?&ﬁf paid his FeFodontrivution g Hse 5.@@
pems uplo Hay,106R. But from Jwie 1902 he is paying B8 B TBa
Plesse esxplain the reason of the difference.

3« Rev.diles Eujwr paid his P.p.Contribution
TR 537 poe upto Jepltember 1962. Bub for Gotober 19462 he
has paid He.5.56. Plesse wexplain the resson of differencs.

4o Pleuge gend all the chnslans in the name of the &=
" freasurer, mmmahw’sh P.Fund and net in she name az‘ the
; Huaﬁ &e%mm&. _

el

tours mmuﬂy,

ﬁtaﬁ Maammt.
pdb Elzgiifw



386/62 | | 28+ 100 1082

?h» ?raa&u&tw,
Khmti %

Teay s Shengra,
Fleaase check wp the ».F. accownts of the workers of

the Jed.bourd, wawkxmg wider S0 anchal. lou are dending
their 2.¥. Jontribution for one menth back while w33
accomnd i3 one monih in sdvance. Flease send youwr report

8201
z»ygt d&mangyly,
e }W ¥ f( He,
Hoad &@»aumtanﬁ.

Gelelalhuroh,Ranchie.

b 89/10,/62



351/68 24s 10 1962

The iressurer,
Gele Ledhureh Kadnaethiuntis

3 per your advice goutained in ohallan Hoe D
A /a8 10+ 62, the following adjustments have been made in
the bookas of Z43 on 24.100% Flease make corvesponding
sntriecs in your ass0wnts.
' iours singerely,
£ Aoy —

Qmba Vol ERTEILY AL s,

Zie 1@! ﬁﬁ{ 11} Boedde lie m&@ﬁag P STa B4
i Anghal Sontrivution s 738 5% &4

sedng T.Abille for attending
Full X323 meeting of gut. 2.0,
1962 by KedeSsmwubers of el
anahkal snd thele fooding
expsnses of LDotober lst evening
~and 2nd morning - adjusted wiih
anchal Joutrivuléon.

Ge Tedebillald .
L OPeleBnge oo Rle de B4
2} RaveJsiozono A 10

3 Svi Hedanmad ae Bk
i BeFooding charges for
811 mexbervs. B LTE

pdb 24/10 /62



COSHIRR RVANGELICAL LUTHERAY CHURCE IN CHOTANAGPUR & ASBAMs

4 e i 4 O

Hoe« 328/68 o Raneni
£0e 00 1002

dre delhengrs, lrcaswrer,
: K&ﬁm w ahimEle

Deay ly«ihengrs, : :

You have published the awdised statement of acoouwnis Lae.
of the Ssé 4svchsl for the year ending with 3lst Decembor,1902.
This i o good attempte There is one niatake in Lalancing which
game be my notice. Thers showld be & Ore balsute of Res 184406 in
Gell. 39 . Prashavak P.¥e Dow the Tvial dalunse ne8 of 31.12.6)
nas become ithe basis ef the sccowis for the Tulure.

1 sould vot wderstand Ceviain items of ihy subsequeni
Tebs s@ 8 31e3:62  For instence; (be Swecha Anchal Dan has &
ore Dbolange of R2. 185103 on 311261 (Seis14)s lou have
eredlted this sccownt with Re.108.80 4n the statesent of g
31s 362, How the e balawe in this account on Il S« 02 should
be HEe1034:.66 « Hut your stutement ghows & o¢re balmuge of
He. 1126+ 29 onlys Jecond: gpecisl Donation has a or. balance of
B8« 40000 o1 3le 1R ule UM 31le 3602 you have credited REs 10000
S0 the ore Dalancs oD 3ledwt2 should be He.50C«00e Hul Jyou
have shown 8 eve bulance of Hee. 10000 ouly on 3le s 98

‘Hay be that you have made oceritain adjustmenis. BHub sueh
adjustments shouwld alse be ineluded in the ascounts. It 38 - .
net necessary to sarry forwsrd the bslanses of such adcouwts ,
as are %0 be apd oan by olosed with ihe INJ0uME whish is
apprepriated for sush fteus.

L0 w:g? siucarely,

: rb” i / N |
‘ 7 if:}” ) fc{f' WO
Head ascowntant,

GeNskovhursh, HRanohie

pdb
Ru/0/68
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(}tﬁas of the Trouwaw,e.?&,b.ﬁhmh in Chotanagpur and Asssn.

e S NS

Hoe 315/62 ' - B Ranchi.
16:84 18468

The Irveasurer,
Jouth.bast Anchal,
Bhuntiy

Dear dr. Bhengra,

I am m};axx glving below o list of the pastors, at present
working wnder South.liset Anchal, who have been sontyibuting te the
Provident Fund of the c¢hurch. Home of them have sterped altogether
to contribute to the F.¥Fund.

‘w wre ﬁimemly,

/““’ éi:‘w"’

1. Aeve v« Prakash Jolo Laak 9&&& erz 13. 5+ 55 wio pHay, 1955
20. Aev.Jusaph Kandulna % 15.11.68 for outs19B8
%t -B&v»ﬁ.ﬁ;ﬂém_ﬁa i 28. & 02 l@t@ Jan. 1962
27« Hev.Juwul Topeno 9s 3s 58 for Jan, gPeb. 19566
*  38s. Rev.Z.bodra - 29 2: 03 Tov Jan. 1983
. 58 Rév.Assph Here * b 16, 11. 68 for oot Jlov. 58
62, Hev,I.Guria . - = S0s e bp  Tor July, 1980
82, RevelleSanga ¢ « » « Ite G 66 Tor April, 1560

% ¥ = 82 3

&3 " Dovephs Hemrem o« « « 14: 7. 56 for J&Xh &-Jma 1955
124, * Junas Kire e o e 7¢ 3 62 For 3‘&13&&13@143‘-‘,_19&1-
126: " Luwsas Topontd .« +» « = 264460 upto Jan.l90o

143 " Thomas ZTopone L 18+ 9. 62 for pay,1502

1561, * Sitwng Suleman Soy . 11.9.54 for Augts 1954

186, " Enem E@W o - gﬁ-i 12! 5? - - -

164 . Dr.l.Bage - 344 2. 59 whte Jan. 1958

171 Hevedsian Kmdiﬁ.ﬁa - -
172, cand. d.P.Eerkeita - «
174 RevelisDsTuli o oW
177« ¥ dansidh Topone o
f 178. " Babulsl Topone « =
I 1B ® CeidHove - - =
I 184« * John dwndwu - -
191 " Patrae durin “ -
163 Uandedaltiel Burh -

- 194, Hev.Habil Topone . =
1986. Revedusl Sage .
186, "iUntiss Shengra Il
19?' ' RW!P“"'?@F?Q o -
3%51 ReveK:Ds ﬁaj - e
280. Reve.Junas lage - - ; e

+ 211« RBeveK.li.Topore . = 19:8408 forxr arch,1982
. 213. Revedamusl Barjo « = BeGe 60 Tor Juns.es, 19568
aaa, Reve.Johan Eaa.ng - 22: Be 62 for Jon.0l-Janelsi2

1048468 for June 19&2

e B 62 Wpto Uote 1961

168461 wto .Tu&y,l%l
10.2.02 wpio Jung,l9ia

22.8. 62 upto Dee.lll

_19‘»9. 15343 hp‘&a }5&3’;1&@5‘3
30 B: 60 Tor Jan. 1960

15.12. 61 fter &ﬁﬁhﬂﬁ&ﬂl ﬁi
Re8e 81 for Augts 1261
19+ 8+ 02 Apriledune, 1968
1548+ 62 for larch.June, 1902
1045+ 62 for Jabte-l8reh, 1862
18+ 9+ 62 for Hareh.d une,lpel
23 8o 62 Tox depls «Deds 1961
Fe 3082 for July~augt.1p6l

2 3 ¥ 2 & ¥ z E £ B 8% 3 8 2 E ¥ 83 B 2 ¥ B E o8 B ¥ 23 o2 % 3 5 2 3 OB &
I’ﬁﬁlti‘l'*‘33!&383#1ﬂﬂ'ﬂlﬂﬁ'ﬂi-t.l'ﬁﬁl'ﬂ

# 3 % % T 2 8 3 8 3 8% 3 S % 34 B ¥ 3 2 B S O" R B oS OSOS

pab  18/8/62




318/62 : 1991962

ihe Ireasswvar,
doutheBast 4nshal,
%Wﬁs :

Dear ir.shengrs, .

L #ith refersnce to your letter lo.308/62
4/e16:9.02, 1 give below the nane8yg of the pasteors Trom

- whon Adnission Fee to F.fwid is dus. There are soms akle
- other pastors, but it secems that they have altogether
atopped their contridution.

. e R@Vi?g?c?ﬂ@%;
4« Revebobulal Jepene,
3« Revedohn Dang.

2L 'Ei'ea& Ascountant i
GeBeLeChurch,Ranohi .
pdb l9/9/42 - .



160 9+ 1962

Deay Hiv

i’ per your sdvise letier lio.350 4/-2548/58
following a&é usbment haw beon made in Whe wmt& of oo
Kidde Fleunse m goresyending entries in your Lo witgs

the

Tours

Lhe8.02

388 Heebting nes 16:80

 fo snebal Sentribubion 16+ 39
Nm TrheBilla for stien. =
ing Koud meeliung of %
JW 17+20/62 adjusted
with Anehal ventribubion.
DPe B lBgB ww 3 80
1% Be BhONEYEe-, 1o 40

. pav 15/p/6%



/¥ 7 2;7{2#
3¢ 54 1062

5ri S<Bhengra, Ireasurer,
douth-fast ﬁnahal
Jheibasa.

Dear 38ir,

ihie fs to inform you that the follewing adjust.
ments have been made in the accounts of the X33 in respect
¢f your Anchal. Flesse make corrvesponding entries in the
books of your Anchalia.

ate ) fﬁwu dredit
3.5.62 Bvengelistic Werk 0P 1 19.04 é
Kede3slineting oL DT } 1}3*9?‘1 :
Te Anchal Centribution mh.ng ' 131.11 §

Being the wndermentioned
() T.A.bille for attending the poard
of BEvangelism and Literature
held on 3{3. 12& (53
(b} T.Asbilla for atiending ths -
K33 meeting held on 9thel3th
Mdareh and 3gth march to 3rd
April,loés.
{(C}E«3.3smeeting meas Bxpenses
of members Lo for msetlings
held from iarch 29 to April 3,
1962 at Ranchisd
Adjusted with Archazl Contribvution.
fc&lhills Qf&u
(ﬂ}l Rov.D«Hearom d/-lﬁ/’%sz BB Dy
2) * l.Guria " 4/4/62 ;g.gg_
18.04

(b) 1) Rev.Dr. . Bage ﬂ/-g,/&/ﬁg de 00
} * J.Zopono * 3/4 /68 13.@4
9} 3ri H.3amad * 2 s? )
ar§sﬁaﬁﬁggra &}% §f
6} * SeEhengra *
{2} South.Bast &nahal
freasurer's mess lxpenses
pill '&/-&4* 4e B2 s e 1
3 112. 07

i
w5

A
4

Total BRBs.l31l.11

i .

Yours 3inaaraly,

pdb e Aéﬂ& &ﬁto

3/5/62



o
Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

Treasurer + Rev. C. B. AIND Head Accountant : Mr, C. M. HORO
G. E. L. CHURCH RAI"GANGPUR G. E. L. CHURCH
DT. SUNDARGARH { ORISsA ) RANCHI ( BIHAR )
Ref.. 99/6%...... ' Dated _51eBei068. .
: o ' '

gri 3.Bhengrs, Ireasurer,
bevih.Best Anshal,
Chakerdhornuls Jlalcos

Deny Ur.bhengra,

Please pefer to your letter Ho.54/02 4/-158.35602,
paking engidry abouwl poyoernt of your §/8 inchal account o
the Hijice & ! g
Geflowl chalm: Nos: 47 for RWs.55.06 and 3.Mo.2 chalan
Ko.50 for is.20.00; fravelling espenge rFailed during the
. Gonfevence of Horthern Lutheran Churches al Ranchi on 25%h &
26th Jsnuary,1961, I have o say that thess mmt",,“‘jbzz cone
in the acagunit ol B3
; 4.3 3 chalan No. 87 for Boe30.00 and 3.M.4 ohalan
Ho. 80 for Re.12.00 Hens expense of three X,.3.3. members of
Iyubh-Baat Anchal at she time of XK.3.8. meeting daled l-4th
garah, 1991 at Ranshi - the azount of Re.48.00 has been reaveived
fyom the South«Bast Anchal ov accewnt of Anchal Jentributien,
vide raceint o758 4/« 15+8.61 issued for it end evtered in
the X483 Jash Sook Page 16 of 1961.

Yours 3incerely,

: ireasurer,



/ au/?z
& .a\@/

Office of the Treasurery S.E. Anchely GeEele, C‘humh,

W\’ Chaibagas
Tresgurer, KSS Chaibaga, £
GeEaLe eh‘iﬁf@h, Rapehie _ &uawlﬁﬂ
sir,
I beg to let you knmow that the fellewing amwunt eof the SB'
Anchal acceunt has not yet beem adjusted with that of the -
KSS «
Sl ne Chalan ne . Pgrticulars Ampurnte
1, 48 The spount of travelling expense Bs
: PULL during the Conference of
Nert henn Latheraa Cmreiws st Ranchi /
Mess expenses ﬂvr t,m &eligatesfbr ¢ 0

™he mesa expensen ef ‘bhma KSS ) 36,00
members of S.E. Anchzl st the ) '
time of KSS meeting at Ranchi, )
datedy 1~4 th HMarchy 1961. ) 124,00

P et Ve B

Total 123,06

.‘ ;f?[,nﬁs 2 Sincerely yeurs

0 ,W»f"’"
1 /
b et
SlEc &&Qh&l#



8o far the S.E..nehal has received the svange-

zigxm'mm for the 1ot quarter ssly .1 like ta

kKnow wm we shall get the evargelistie grant for
revainiog gquarters, lxay kirdl: ke infsrsed abhut 1

Yours sincerely,

ﬂfW“‘,’;*ff%u

fooretary ySel /iy

(1) the “eoretary yKeS, ey CoSally yRanehis
{2} the mm “ahyakoboRelaBy sl e Halall . ylia
for inforsstion and necesrary gotion

:'JLH’M‘.!‘Z



: COUPON. The remitter may wrfte gh;ﬁp‘ﬂny cummunicat.‘cn to 117 <L

the payee and his name and address overledf, [ B8 ierneinmanains dPiiiiiie
U/ six,
2 - An amouht of Re 117,40 hag been remitied

o you. Chalane No 142, 148, apd 145 follow,
' Yours *al.,af‘ulldr.

WIS mmﬂ_. lage g
A THiks o : o e g
S e Mc:hrﬂ,.;@f
_ &
¥



=FOLD HE K g .

F‘Yfame and ....................................................... B ET N T e
RAALEEE BF i Bt st ansinis st bise s ein) U W Aan OB S s :
remitter. L ...................................................................................... . '

Peostmen are strictly forbidden to accept sy foe or gratifleation from payees of money erdars,
Before ebteining payment of the money ordar the peyea must slign it lm‘.rtha acknowledzmens, tnd
raturn the form to the pastman after cutting off this coupon which should be retained by him (the payse),

BUY NATIONAL SAVINGS CERTIFICATES (c. 84950,
MFP—21 PAT—(P-24)—20.9-60—10,02.00.
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Go;snei{.Eﬁngeﬂicaﬂ Lutheran Church in Chotanagpur & Assam

SOUTH EAST ANCHAL, CHAIBASSA
Dt. Singbhum, Bihar ( INDIA )

ADHYAKsHA..' UP-ADHYAKSHA SECRETARY TRE‘ASURER
Rev. Dr. M. BAGE Rev. J, TOPNO Mr., H. SAMAD Mr. 8. BHENGRA
Chaibassa Jamshedpur Chaibassa Chaibassa

New Sitaramdera

Wemo %0/57,;/5‘/ : o e 1961,

Lregsurer,
KeSeBs GeHEoLs ChUI‘Ch, Eiaﬁct‘li.

Degr Sil‘,
The following Payment Chalans are sent to you
which hearg the amounts as follows i-

V)«\;qf “&) 4anchal Contribution:~ ( Onlv to he adjusted)
\Zf. k

Chalan Ko 143 t et B 43,29

* * q‘ﬁ
(’f&g"‘k W‘ B) P.P. Pagtors i1~ ( Sent already by M.0s)

Chalan No 142 Bs 57487
Chalan Ko Y45 B vsee d RBs £9.59
A Kindly acknowledge receists.
: " Yours Paithfully,

- 4
" Treasurex,

)

Se Be Amchal,



Gossner Evalmgéllﬁéali Lutheran Church

Treasurer + Rev, C. B. AIND

Head Accountant : Mr, C. M. Horo
G, E. L. CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR

_ G. B. L, CHURCH
. DT.SUNDARGARH ( ORISSA ) RANCHI ( BIHAR )
 Ref... 408 1061

of SB4/6L Dated __1sBe

The Ireasurer,
' JoutheRast Anchal,
f Shaibaslde

3 |
" Ref. your letter no.187/61 4/-10+9.61.

Ssubjectie Anchal Contribution, Shalan no. 143 4 fele Qo ol
for H8.43.80 .

The Chanan i3 returned hevewith with tha .!:iToﬁm}_‘-’f&l
{4 /=27 :&;1 for R3.43.9% Tor attending the K335 meeling

of august 6y 1961

. You have oharged =31 nP and =50 nP Cer rof yeshment
for 3?&:* raturn a-eugnsy. You have alse chargsd Ri. 2&.?&} :;gr
fooding for August Zlst mowrning to 25th 1961 evening. § -
e 51 MY Bnd =50 NP ave included 4n BB 24eQ0» z*u;wo_oe -
your 531) accordingly snd resubmit it. Detes of £ jourmey
and time sre slways to be mentioned on the TehebillBe -
yoney of ohalans no.ldd and 145 hss not reached as Jye

‘

Yours Caithiully,

Hesd Accountani.



246 /61 ‘ 9=81961

The Treasurer,
South-East Anchal,
vhaibassa.

Dear Mr.Bhengra,

1 have received & remitiance of Re.219.26 from
_Jou ON BeBe 61 « AB per meOe GOUPON it is $he P.Fund of the
Pastors of the South-l Bast Aanchal.

Toeday 1 received your chalans,
N0.137 4/-3.8.61 for Re.110.20 and
1n0+138 d/=3e8s 61 for  Rs. 100420

Re. 210+ 46

Ll kL R Xl itiond

As the chalans do not agree with the amount of Rs.219.26

"actually sent by you and received here, I am not erediting it im

to the account just nmow. Please send .20 uPe which you did
not included in the meo., or please advise me to return the
amount of Re.219.26 and the chalans.

Waiting for your early vreply,

Tour &an_ ely,

flead Accountante

Y



= | »@?

The Treasurer, '
S.E. é&ﬁChal, Chaibhassa.
4‘”’;1 . Dagted Chaihasss,the 4th “ugust'6l,

”he “reasurer Ke 8 s S :
GeEsLeChurch,Ranchi,

Sir,
s have remitted a sum of Rupees Two hundred nineteen
and H.P. twentyeix only, it being the P,P.0f Pastors from
S, E.&nchal;Chglaaé o 137& 138.are gttached herewith.
Kindly acknowledge receipts for the saue,

Yourg faithfully,

\v)\oW&\ i &/

}%easurer,
S _Eo Anchal,



Treasurer : Rev. C. B, AIND Head Accouniant : MR, C. M. Horeo
. G, E. L» CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR i 'rt_ : G» E. L, CHURCH
% DT, SUNDARGARH ( ORISSA) RANCHI ( BIHAR}

Ref. BB 00 Al s gh ) Dated... Sn L1s 160

BoVeUReisBiage, | |
#ihyakes, douth-nzal, mmahal, i

Tear Dreliegs, e b i S i :
i 1 o% senddig harewt ih Ro. 77856 with o doe Dousons
 Trie mowey sque By @A sent by drl HeOHonperl, Ileka Yrassurer
- afglevindpure The dat dle of Hds ameunt gz sor the ok Seupen
s Poeleoft %ﬁ?ﬁﬁ*?$ﬁﬁ?é for Jepbeq Ut togather
Mﬁh ? ’. ﬁ%%‘; _ é&mtﬁ%%im R B '}‘-@g é}f’ll :;
{Gwm Contribublor 0¥ wrd floks Gonte o
rhbublor 9. 3 37 & R00RE B8 )
e Be  Pudo 0f TaveHeTooorn Tor Jepleg bote tppather
with Thokea JamirinBllor cavsessvnssressavessss® 170
; {Gwr Sortritution Pre L% 30 aod Ileke
_ Jontricution B8 e i) _
S ¥ f&g&ﬁxﬁﬁwﬁ& &&ﬁa e ‘;Q«ﬂ%} Beas hecanassssnans ¥ EVeih
e ﬁ%m&ii 2 @i 8 %ﬁ* 1%‘#‘5} ; B ARB R RE LR SRR . S .1%20 a7
fa maYel Shands .-o-~""-,_'-4-«awﬁ;u*we‘ntaimbaaa g

% '-

-

. #lente vecelva the wwwrt ool heve 15 osrdarsd iv the Jash Loo
T Y the prohals I oagaln regiest yau to insbrusd your syvad nre
sidends %o send their serej Iv whatever sdcaurt 4% 2ey be o
the arohal Tresswrer snd vat $0 the B4 fressurer direstly. it
She seue tos I voqusat yoo peviioularly to weep o wabushful eys
on Gevivdour gywed, w2 4t Mo Yeer neticed sings stout teu yeasrs
Shat the meretery tromssatisr of that sjved with the Jhursh
douwndll  haove net Beon astlafasterys oven Thin Be0. of Ha. TV 86
shows hew @En Sarelosaly 10 hae been sert by the 1lsks Trassur
of Covivdpur, drd G.DWBongarl 45 2 pew Creqaursr el choull have
baer guided pyopavly by the lyved proaidevt.
; ' | - Xours draerely,
3 | | Hedeianrs
Go Ralin Ihudine

# AT



7 S 7 e S L R ey s
A

’?%33' o ord %mm%m; Yinks ?mwmv @w&uﬂ@um ‘éias
v tutoramsd thet vow sisording Yo pev rules sl1l movey of
7 ww& ghowuld Le sevit %6 %he sobkal fees whers 1t wimhg
transal bted to the H.deSe RETRed0 in wivg sent to  Ghe
Mhyskan of the outhetent gmmz for

a‘:.,s

_ Tew &@Wm <
c_-; ' L Ge el dhurahs |

ww to BeveHs '.ewwm. rﬁwﬁ@wﬁ, Sovintpuy
: Byvnis i
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

Head Accountant : Mr, C. M. Horo
G. E. L, CHURCH

RANCHI ( BIHAR')
Dated_ 24 ~4~ (Fée

Treasurer : Rev. C. B, AIND
G, E. L. CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR
DT. SUNDARGARH ( ORIssaA )

Ref. L MYV ..
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Gossner Ewaﬁg@ﬂﬁcaﬂ Lutheran Church

Treasurer : Rev, C. B, AIND Head Accountant + MR, C. M. Horo
G, E. L. CHURCH RAJ-GANGPUR G+ E. L. CHURCH

DT, SUNDARGARH { ORIssA ) RANCHI { BIHAR )

448,/50 Dated__ 2403103566

ihe Afhysxea,

douilh-Zazf archal,

Gao Belechurch SHApOUn,
Qﬁﬁhaﬁw

Doar B‘X"& Baggs,
; 1 g8 forwsrding hevsrith the wonthly ascount
of incoue and expenditurs for thes morth of outober, 1066
of Juloutis Lutherss Torke The stalevent was vooeivsed hova.
It ircludes Bill for Tw.40.05 for Ootobay, 12465
Plesse {rnaarvorate the asagurnt in the poasunts
of the South = Last Miehale

Yours 3incerel ¥y

S

{(Hoad maamtm%
for Tm aburer,
e Ba lsithurohe

~opy to ReveE . .30y, Cslousty for informatior.
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Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church

Treasurer : Rev. C. B, AIND Head Accountant : Mr. C. M. Horo
G, E. L. CHURCH RAI-GANGPUR . " G» E. L. CHURCH
DT, SUNDARGARH { ORISSA ) RANCHI ( BIHAR )
4. yoléo. Dated __28né_tovember, 60
Tha sihyakes,

gouthesast anahal,
GeBsLedhureh Qﬁ%@“ﬁﬁg Y
Cholbasgs « Diste Singhthude

Nesr DY 1ags, _

The wndereited receipt 13 forwardsd to joue Acoordin
to the pregent rules peesed Ly the Ko mmakkmx at its
mesting of the lategth Foveuber, 1990, £11 kinds of morey .
trangsction should be msde throughn the smohelSe 1o money,
scornected with the snchale, is to cone Al vestly to the K3
If you have not informed your synodsg.of this dscision of
the K83 then plesge imfora them thgzﬁaum gond thaeir
Hendli Falss, P.Fund seray, Rajbridkl DHan stes to the snchal
Tya sgurete

Po¥e RoNos 501 A/80 11060 for 7 26467 from
nevde Wedopoue, Jorenje 3ypods

Yourg simoerely,

Hesd aposuntatni.

/72/77%»%@6 ERev

M5 Koraniy
_ e



